	0	Revised Title Page
Tariff N	o. 14	
Canc	els	
Tariff N		
of		
Waste Cor (Name/Certificate Number of Sol		G-101
		~ / /
Waste C (Registered trade name of Solid)
certificate authority, a map accurately in which the tariff applies must be atta Appendix A - Permit N	nched to this tariff.)	
Appendix A - Periot r	10. G-101	
Appendix B - M	ap	
Appendix B - M Name of person issuing tariff: <u>Joseph D. Willis</u>	Official UTC	requests for information
	Official UTC regarding co complaints	nsumer questions and/or should be referred to the
Name of person issuing tariff: <u>Joseph D. Willis</u> Mailing address of issuer: <u>PO Box 148</u>	Official UTC regarding co complaints	nsumer questions and/or
Name of person issuing tariff: Joseph D. Willis	Official UTC regarding co complaints following c Name: <u>Ken Y</u> Title: <u>Custo</u>	nsumer questions and/or should be referred to the company representative: <u>foung</u> omer Service Mgr
Name of person issuing tariff: <u>Joseph D. Willis</u> Mailing address of issuer: <u>PO Box 148</u> City, State/Zip Code <u>Kelso, WA 98626</u> Telephone Number(including area code) (360) 425-4302	Official UTC regarding co complaints following c Name: <u>Ken Y</u> Title: <u>Custo</u> Phone: <u>(360)</u>	nsumer questions and/or should be referred to the company representative: Young omer Service Mgr 425-4302
Name of person issuing tariff: <u>Joseph D. Willis</u> Mailing address of issuer: <u>PO Box 148</u> City, State/Zip Code <u>Kelso, WA 98626</u>	Official UTC regarding co complaints following c Name: <u>Ken Y</u> Title: <u>Custo</u>	nsumer questions and/or should be referred to the company representative: <u>'oung</u> omer Service Mgr 425-4302
Name of person issuing tariff: <u>Joseph D. Willis</u> Mailing address of issuer: <u>PO Box 148</u> City, State/Zip Code <u>Kelso, WA 98626</u> Telephone Number(including area code) (360) 425-4302 FAX number, if any (360) 425-4541 E-mail address, if any: <u>jwillis@wcrecycling.com</u>	Official UTC regarding co complaints following c Name: <u>Ken Y</u> Title: <u>Custo</u> Phone: <u>(360)</u> E-mail:	nsumer questions and/or should be referred to the company representative: <u>'oung</u> omer Service Mgr 425-4302
Name of person issuing tariff: Joseph D. Willis Mailing address of issuer: PO Box 148 City, State/Zip Code Kelso, WA 98626 Telephone Number(including area code) (360) 425-4302 FAX number, if any (360) 425-4541 E-mail address, if any: jwillis@wcrecycling.com Issued by: Joseph D. Willis	Official UTC regarding co complaints following c Name: <u>Ken Y</u> Title: <u>Custc</u> Phone: (360) E-mail: Fax: (360)	nsumer questions and/or should be referred to the company representative: <u>foung</u> omer Service Mgr 425-4302 425-4541
Name of person issuing tariff: <u>Joseph D. Willis</u> Mailing address of issuer: <u>PO Box 148</u> City, State/Zip Code <u>Kelso, WA 98626</u> Telephone Number(including area code) (360) 425-4302 FAX number, if any (360) 425-4541 E-mail address, if any: <u>jwillis@wcrecycling.com</u>	Official UTC regarding co complaints following c Name: <u>Ken Y</u> Title: <u>Custc</u> Phone: (360) E-mail: Fax: (360) Effective Date: De	nsumer questions and/or should be referred to the company representative: <u>foung</u> omer Service Mgr 425-4302 425-4541

Tariff No.	14					0	Revised	Page No.	2
		lumber: Waste							
Registered '	Frade Name:	Was	ste Contro	<u>l</u>					
				CHECK	SHEET				
	All pages con	ntained in this ta	ariff are li			order. The	pages in the		
		any supplement							
	the same as,	or are before, th							
	indicates an	original page.							
	Page	Current		Page	Current	1	Page	Current	
1	Number	Revision		Number	Revision		Number	Revision	
	2	0		28	0		Tuniooi	<u>Iternsten</u>	
	3	0		29	0				
	4	0		30	0				
	5	0		31	0				
	6	0		32	0				
	7	0		33	0				
	8	0		34	0				
	9 10	0		35 36	0				
	11	0		30	0				
	12	0		38	0				
	13	0		39	0				
	14	0		40	0	-			
	15	0		41	0				
	16	0		42	0				
	17	0		43	0				
	18	0		44	0				
	19 20	0		45	0				
	20	0		40	0				
	21	0		48	0				
	23	0		49	0				
	24	0				1			
	25	0							
	26	0							
	27	0							
				Supplemen	ts in Effect				
				Sappienten					
	None								
~					u		·		
Issued by:	Joseph D. V	V1II1S							
Issue date:	September 3	0. 2009				Effective D	ate: Decemb	per 1 2000	
-obuv uutor	September 5	-,		(For Officia	l Use Onlv)				
					• /				
Docket No.	. TG		_ Date: _		B	у:		_	

Tariff No.	14	_	0	Revised Page No.	3
Company N	Company Name/Permit Number: Waste Control, Inc. G-101				
	Registered Trade Name: Waste Control				
1 togister ta		is Tariff - see next item	for list by f	tonic	
	much of Homo mill	is further see next from	101 1151 0 1		Page No.
Item 5	Taxes				
Item 10	Application of Rates General				
Item 15	Holiday Pick-up				7
Item 16	Change in Pick-up Schedule				
Item 17	Refunds				8
Item 18	Billing, Advance Billing, Payment Delir				
Item 20	Definitions		-		
Item 30	Limitation of Service				
Item 40	Material Requiring Special Equipment,				
Item 45	Material Requiring Special Testing and/	· -			15
Item 50	Returned Check Charges				15
Item 51	Restart Fees				16
Item 52	Redelivery Fees				
Item 55	Over-Size or Over-Weight Cans or Unit				
Item 60	Overtime				
Item 70	Return Trips				
Item 75	Flat Monthly Charges				
Item 80	Carryout Service, Drive-Ins				
Item 90	Can Carriage, Overhead Obstructions, S				
Item 100	Can/Unit Service, Residential			•••••••	21
Item 150	Loose and/or Bulky Material	*******************************		*****	22
Item 160	Time Rates				28
Item 200	Application of Container and/or Drop B				30
Item 205	Roll-Out Charges - Containers, Automat				
Item 207	Excess Weight - Rejection of Load, Cha				
Item 210	Washing and Sanitizing Containers and				
Item 220	Compactor Rental				
Item 230	Disposal Fees				
Item 240	Container Service - Non-compacted - C				
Item 240	Container Service - Non-compacted - C				36
Item 240	Commerical Toter Service - Non-compa				
Item 245	Container Service - Non-compacted - C				
Item 245	Container Service - Non-compacted - C				
Item 250	Container Service - Compacted				
Item 255	Container Service - Compacted - Compa				
Item 260	Drop Box Service - Non-Compacted - Custor				
Item 265	Drop Box Service - Non-Compacted - C	ustomer-owned Drop Be	v		45
Item 203	Drop Box Service - Compacted - Comp				
Item 275	Drop Box Service - Compacted - Comp				
Item 275	Long-Haul - Industrial Waste				
Item 280	List of Abbreviations and Symbols Used	l in this Tariff for Pavisi		*****	48
Issued by:	Joseph D. Willis				49
Issued by. Issue date:	September 30, 2009	ו	Iffective De	te: December 1, 2009	
inoue date.		For Official Use Only)		10. Deveniuer 1, 2009	
	(4	or official Ose Only)			
Docket No	TG Date:	R ₁₂			
	Duite				

Tariff No. 14 0 Revised I	Page No.	4
Company Name/Permit Number: Waste Control, Inc. G-101		
Registered Trade Name: Waste Control		
(C) <u>Index by Topic</u>		
	Page No.	<u>Item No</u>
Abbreviations Used in Tariff For Revisions	49	300
Advance Billing	9	18
Animals	14	30
Billing Periods Authorized	9	18
Carryout Service	20	80
Commercial Can Service	39	245
Commercial Toter Service, Non-compacted, Company-owned Toter		240
Compactor Rental		220
Container Service, Compacted, Company-owned		250
Container Service, Compacted, Customer-owned		255
Container Service, Non-compacted, Company-owned		240
Container Service, Non-compacted, Customer-owned	40	240 245
Containers and/or Drop Boxes, availability	40 30	245
Containers and/or Drop Boxes, General rules	30	200
Containers and/or Drop Boxes, Washing and Sanitizing	33	210
Credit Due the Customer.		17
Damage to Customer Property		30
Definitions		20
Delinquency Dates		18
Disposal Fees.		230
Drive-in Service		90
Drop-box Service, Compacted, Company-owned	. 46	270
Drop-box Service, Compacted, Customer-owned	. 47	275
Drop-box Service, Non-compacted, Company-owned	43	260
Drop-box Service, Non-compacted, Customer-owned	45	265
Excess Weight, Rejection of Load, Charges to Ttransport		207
Flat Monthly Charges		75
Holidays Observed	. 17	60
Late Charges.		18
Limitations of Service		30
Long-haul Rates		280
Material Requiring Special Disposal		40
Material Requiring Special Precautions	. 15	40
Material Requiring Special Testing/Analysis.		40
Material Requiring Special Equipment	. 15	45
, ,	Continued or	next page
Issued by: Joseph D. Willis		
Issue date: September 30, 2009 Effective Date: Decemb	er 1, 2009	
(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No. TG Date: By:		

Company Name/Permit Number: Waste Control Registered Trade Name: Waste Control (C) Index by Topic, Continued Missed Pick-ups, Weather or Road Conditions. Returned Checks. Overhead Obstructions. Oversized Units. Over-sized Units. Oversized Units. Redelivery Fees. Refund of Overcharges. Refund of Prepayments. Refund of Prepayments. Refunds. Refusal to Make Pick-up. Residential Service Return Trips. Stairs or Steps. Sunkon or Elevated Cans/Units. Symbols Used in Tariff. Taxes. Time Rates. Time Rates.	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	No Item N 30 50 90 55 60 55 52 17 17 17 100 70 205 90 90 300 5 160
(C) Index by Topic, Continued Missed Pick-ups, Weather or Road Conditions. Returned Checks. Overhead Obstructions. Overhead Obstructions. Over-sized Units. Overhead Obstructions. Overtime. Overhead Obstructions. Overweight Units. Redelivery Fees. Refund of Overcharges. Refund of Prepayments. Refunds. Refunds. Residential Service. Return Trips. Roll-out Charges. Stairs or Steps. Sunken or Elevated Cans/Units. Symbols Used in Tariff. Taxes. Taxes.	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	30 50 90 55 60 55 52 17 17 17 17 17 17 30 100 70 205 90 90 300 5
Missed Pick-ups, Weather or Road Conditions	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	30 50 90 55 60 55 52 17 17 17 17 17 17 30 100 70 205 90 90 300 5
Returned Checks	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	30 50 90 55 60 55 52 17 17 17 17 17 17 30 100 70 205 90 90 300 5
Returned Checks Overhead Obstructions Over-sized Units Over-weight Units Redelivery Fees Refund of Overcharges. Refund of Prepayments Refunds. Refunds. Refunds. Refusal to Make Pick-up. Residential Service. Return Trips. Roll-out Charges Stairs or Steps Sunken or Elevated Cans/Units. Symbols Used in Tariff Taxes.	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	50 90 55 60 55 52 17 17 17 17 17 17 30 100 70 205 90 90 300 5
Overhead Obstructions. Over-sized Units. Over-weight Units. Redelivery Fees. Refund of Overcharges. Refund of Prepayments. Refunds. Refunds. Refusal to Make Pick-up. Residential Service. Return Trips. Roll-out Charges. Stairs or Steps. Sunken or Elevated Cans/Units. Symbols Used in Tariff. Taxes.	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	90 55 60 55 52 17 17 17 17 17 30 100 70 205 90 90 300 5
Over-sized Units. Overtime. Over-weight Units. Redelivery Fees. Refund of Overcharges. Refund of Prepayments. Refunds. Refunds. Refusal to Make Pick-up. Residential Service. Return Trips. Roll-out Charges. Stairs or Steps. Sunken or Elevated Cans/Units. Symbols Used in Tariff.	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	55 60 55 52 17 17 17 17 17 30 100 70 205 90 90 300 5
Overtime Over-weight Units Redelivery Fees Refund of Overcharges. Refund of Prepayments Refunds. Refunds. Refusal to Make Pick-up. Residential Service. Return Trips. Roll-out Charges. Stairs or Steps. Stairs or Steps. Sunken or Elevated Cans/Units. Symbols Used in Tariff.	17 17 16 8 8 14 22 18 31 21 49 6	60 55 52 17 17 17 17 30 100 70 205 90 90 300 5
Over-weight Units Redelivery Fees Refund of Overcharges Refund of Prepayments Refunds Refusal to Make Pick-up Residential Service Return Trips Roll-out Charges Stairs or Steps Stairs or Steps Sunken or Elevated Cans/Units Symbols Used in Tariff Taxes	17 16 8 8 14 22 18 31 21 49 6	55 52 17 17 17 17 30 100 70 205 90 90 300 5
Redelivery Fees Refund of Overcharges Refund of Prepayments Refunds Refusal to Make Pick-up Residential Service Return Trips Roll-out Charges Stairs or Steps Stairs or Steps Sunken or Elevated Cans/Units Symbols Used in Tariff Taxes.	16 8 8 8 14 22 18 31 21 49 6	52 17 17 17 30 100 70 205 90 90 300 5
Refund of Overcharges. Refund of Prepayments. Refunds. Refusal to Make Pick-up. Residential Service. Return Trips. Roll-out Charges. Stairs or Steps. Sunken or Elevated Cans/Units. Symbols Used in Tariff. Taxes.	8 8 8 8 14 22 18 31 21 49 6	17 17 30 100 70 205 90 90 300 5
Refund of Prepayments Refunds Refusal to Make Pick-up Residential Service Return Trips Roll-out Charges Stairs or Steps Stairs or Steps Sunken or Elevated Cans/Units Symbols Used in Tariff Taxes	8 8 14 22 18 21 21 49 6	17 17 30 100 70 205 90 90 300 5
Refunds Refusal to Make Pick-up. Residential Service Return Trips. Roll-out Charges. Stairs or Steps. Stairs or Steps. Sunken or Elevated Cans/Units. Symbols Used in Tariff Taxes.	8 14 22 18 31 21 49 6	17 30 100 70 205 90 90 300 5
Refusal to Make Pick-up Residential Service Return Trips. Roll-out Charges. Stairs or Steps. Sunken or Elevated Cans/Units. Symbols Used in Tariff.		30 100 70 205 90 90 300 5
Residential Service Return Trips Roll-out Charges Stairs or Steps Sunken or Elevated Cans/Units Symbols Used in Tariff Taxes		100 70 205 90 90 300 5
Return Trips Roll-out Charges Stairs or Steps Sunken or Elevated Cans/Units Symbols Used in Tariff Taxes	18 31 21 21 49 6	70 205 90 90 300 5
Roll-out Charges Stairs or Steps Sunken or Elevated Cans/Units Symbols Used in Tariff Taxes	31 21 21 49 6	205 90 90 300 5
Stairs or Steps Sunken or Elevated Cans/Units Symbols Used in Tariff Taxes	21 21 21 49 6	90 90 300 5
Sunken or Elevated Cans/Units Symbols Used in Tariff Taxes		90 300 5
Symbols Used in Tariff		300 5
Symbols Used in Tariff		5
Faxes	6	5
		_
		100
Issued by: Joseph D. Willis Issue date: September 30, 2009 Effective Date: (For Official Use Only)	December 1, 200	09
Docket No. TG- Date: By:		

			0	Revised Page No.	6
Company Name/Permit M Registered Trade Name:	Number: Waste Control, J Waste Contro				
	<u>Item 5 - /</u>	Application of Rate	<u>es - Taxes</u>		
Entity imposing tax:	Ordinance number:	Amount of tax:	Applica	tion (Commodities and te	erritory)
State of Washington		3.60%	Solid waste		
	········				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

		····			
Issued by: Joseph D. V	Villis				

]	
Tariff No. 14	0	Revised Page No.	7	
Company Name/Permit Number: Waste Control, Inc. G-101 Registered Trade Name: Waste Control			M	
Item 10 - Application of Rates	- General			
Rates named in this tariff cover the collection, transportation, and disposal also cover the collection and transportation of recyclable materials and/or y		When specifically refe	rred to, rates	
Title 81.77 of the Revised Code of Washington (RCW) and Chapter 480- govern operations of solid waste collection companies and the tariffs con Transportation Commission (WUTC).				
Unless exceptions are shown, all materials must be placed on the same leve	el as the streets	or alleys.		
The company may charge additional amounts for disposal fees only when specifically stated in the tariff and separately shown on customer bills.				
Item 15 - Holiday Pick-up - Regularly S	Scheduled Ser	vice		
When a pick-up is missed due to the Company's observance of a holiday, cost to the customer, on an alternate day.	the Company	will provide service, at 1	no additional	
A list of the holidays the company observes is shown in Item 60.				
For application of rates in this tariff, the company defines alternate day to a	mean the follow	ving:		
This carrier provides regularly scheduled service on all holidays listed in Year's Day (January 1). The alternate day for Christmas and New Years s	•	•	,	
Item 16 - Change in pick-up S	Schedule			
When a company changes the pick-up date for its certificate area, or a pos all customers in the affected area of that change.		ificate area, the compan	y must notify	
Notice must be made at least seven days before implementation of a personal contact, or by a notice affixed to the Customer's solid waste recept		chedule and may be ma	ade via mail,	
Issued by: Joseph D. Willis				
Issue date: September 30, 2009	Effective De	te: December 1 2000		
(For Official Use Only,		te: December 1, 2009		
Docket No. TG Date:	Ву:			

Tariff No14	0 Revised Page No. 8
Company Name/Permit Number: Waste Control, Inc. G-101 Registered Trade Name: Waste Control	
Item 17 - Refunds	
Credit due the customer. When there has been a transaction that results in apply:	n a credit due the customer, the following
(a) If the amount due is five dollars or less, an adjustment will be made to adjustment must be shown on the next regular bill.	the customer's account. The
 (b) If the amount due is more than five dollars, the customer may accerefund. (1) If the customer elects to have an account adjustment made, the billing. (2) If the customer elects to receive a refund, the company must it 	ne adjustment must show on the next regular
request.	ssue a check within thirty days of the
 Overcharges. Once a company becomes aware that it has overcharged a c account adjustment credit to the customer. The customer must be given a crefund or credit must be the amount overcharged in the three years before t (a) If the customer elects to have an account adjustment made, the adjubilling. (b) If the customer elects to receive a refund, the company must issue 	choice as to which option is preferred. The he date of discovery. ustment must show on the next regular
Prepayments. If a customer has paid service fees in advance, service is di the customer is due a refund, the following apply:	scontinued during the pre-billed period, and
(a) A company must honor all requests for refunds of the unused porti	on of prepayments.
(b) If the customer provides a forwarding address to the company or o company must issue a refund check no more than thirty days following the	
(c) If the customer cannot be located or did not provide a forwarding a furnish a forwarding address, the amount may be presumed to be abandone Property Act after one year.	
Issued by: Joseph D. Willis	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Issue date: September 30, 2009	Effective Date: December 1, 2009
(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG Date: I	Ву:

Tariff No. 14

9

Company Name/Permit Number:Waste Control, Inc. G-101Registered Trade Name:Waste Control

Item 18 - Billing, Advance Billing, Payment Delinquency Dates and Late Fees

Billing period. A company may bill its customers for one, two, or three months of service.

Advance billing and payment delinquency dates. The following chart defines the maximum period allowed for advance billing and the date when a bill may be considered delinquent:

Billing Period	Maximum advance billing period allowed	Delinquency date	
One month's service	No advance billing allowed	May not be less than	
(monthly)		21 days after the	
		date the bill is mailed	
Two months' service	One month's advance billing allowed	May not be until the	
		last day of the	
		second month	
Three months'	Two month's advance billing allowed	May not be until the	
service		last day of the	
		third month	

The billing period chosen by the company operating under this tariff for its residential solid waste is:

Woodland: For the Woodland area, carried over from the G-49 Permit, billing is for two month's service with one month's billing in advance. Accounts are considered delinquent at the time of the next regular billing, which is one month past the second month end.

Cowlitz County and Castle Rock: For these areas, carried over from the G-101 Permit, billing shall be two months with both months billed in advance. This is a carryover method. Accounts are delinquent at the time of the next regular billing, which is at the end of the second month.

Late Fees: Late fees are assessed on delinquent accounts. The percentage amount or minimum charge for late payments is one percent (1.0%) of the unpaid balance or one dollar (\$1.00), whichever is greater.

Issued by: Joseph D. Willis			
Issue date: September 30, 2009	E	ffective Date: December 1, 2009	
	(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No. TG	Date: By:		

Tariff No. 14	0 Revised Page No. 10				
	Number: Waste Control, Inc. G-101				
Registered Trade Name:	: Waste Control Item 20 - Definitions				
these definitions, except to	hown on the first three pages of this item are standard, in most cases prescribed by rule. Companies may not amend fill in blanks for maximum weights of various receptacles. Companies wishing to add definitions specific to their It include those definitions on a separate page, entitled "Company-specific definitions." A blank sheet is provided for that				
Bale:	Material compressed by machine and securely tarped or banded.				
Bulky materials:	Empty carriers, cartons, boxes, crates, etc., or materials offered for disposal, all of which may be readily handled without shoveling.				
Charge:	A set flat fee for performing a service. Or, the result of multiplying a rate for a unit times the number of units transported.				
Commercial billing:	Service billed to a commercial customer or billed to, and paid for, by a property manager or owner rather than a residential tenant.				
Compactor disconnect reconnect charge:	A flat fee established by the solid waste collection company for the service of disconnecting a compactor from a drop box or container before taking it to be dumped, and then reconnecting the compactor when the drop box or container is returned to the customer's site.				
Gate charge:	A flat fee charged for opening, unlocking, or closing gates in order to pick-up solid waste.				
Loose material:	Material not set out in bags or containers, including materials that must be shoveled.				
Multi-family residence:	Any structure housing two or more dwelling units.				
Packer:	A device or vehicle specially designed to pack loose materials.				
Pass through fee:	A fee collected by a solid waste collection company on behalf of a third party when the fee is billed directly to the customer without mark-up or mark-down.				
Permanent service:	Container and drop-box service provided at the customer's request for more than 90 days.				
Rate:	A price per unit or per service. A rate is multiplied times the number of units transported or the number o times a service is performed to determine a charge.				
Solid waste receptacle:	Includes the following items, with the following meanings:				
	Automated cart means a cart designed to be picked up and emptied by mechanical Means. The specific type and size are to be devined in the rate items.				
	Continued on next pag				
Issued by: Joseph D.	Willis				
Issue date: September	30, 2009 Effective Date: December 1, 2009 (For Official Use Only)				
Docket No. TG	Date: By:				

Tariff No. 14		0 Revised Page N	Io. <u>11</u>			
Company Name/Permit Registered Trade Name	t Number: Waste Control, Inc. G-101 e: Waste Control					
	Item 20 - Definitions, Co	ntinued				
Solid waste receptacle continued:	Can means a receptacle made of durable watertight, and has a close-fitting cover and tw not more than thirty-two gallons. A can may n	vo handles. A can holds more than	twenty gallons, but			
	Cart means a wheeled plastic container. A car customer, a cart must be compatible with the C compatible will be established in each compan	company's equipment. The size and				
	Container means a detachable receptacle (normally designed to hold at least a cubic yard of solid waste) from which materials are collected by mechanically lifting the receptacle and emptying the contents into the Company's vehicle.					
	Drop Box means a detachable receptacle used to provide solid waste collection service by the receptacle being placed on the Company's vehicle by mechanical means and transported to disposal site.					
	Drum means a metal or plastic container of a for oils or solvents. A drum may not weigh me					
	Litter receptacle means a container not over centers and along streets or highways for lit pounds when filled.	,				
	Mini-can means a can made of durable, corror and has a close-fitting cover. A mini-can may not weigh more than 35 pounds when filled.		*			
	Recycling bin or container means a bin or recyclables. The size and type of recycling b tariff.					
	Toter means a wheeled plastic container. A utilizes carts in three general size ranges: 30-3 not weigh more than 200 pounds when filled.	-	· · ·			
Issued by: Joseph D	Willie	Con	tinued on next page			
Issued by: Joseph D	. ₩ 1115					
Issue date: Septembe		Effective Date: December 1, 2	2009			
	(For Official Use O	uy)				
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:				

	······································				
Tariff No. 14	-	-	0	Revised Page No.	12
Company Name/Permit Registered Trade Name	Number: Waste Control, Inc. Waste Control	G-101			i
0) - Definitions, Continu	ued		
Solid waste receptacle continued: Unit means a receptacle made of durable, corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent material watertight, and has a close-fitting cover and two handles. A unit holds more than twenty gain not more than thirty-two gallons or four cubic feet. A unit may not weigh more than 65 pour filled.					v gallons, but
Where agreed upon between the Company and the customer, and where allowable under le ordinance, a box, carton, cardboard barrel, or other suitable container may be substituted for a s waste can, for a single pick-up that includes removal of the container, if it meets the size and we limits established in the Company's tariff.					
	Yardwaste bin or container collection of yardwaste. Ea container to be used in a se will often be set by local gov	ach Company's tariff v rvice area. The type, s	will refer to size, weight,	a specific type of yard	waste bin or
Special pick-up: (C)	pecial pick-up: (C) A pick-up requested by the customer at a time other than the regularly scheduled pick-up tim does not require the special dispatch of a truck. If a special dispatch is required, the compar assess time rates established in the Company's tariff in Item 160.				
Supplement: A page added to the beginning of a tariff, normally to cover emergency, tempo situations. An example is a page issued to show a special surcharge imposed by a cit				_ , ,	y, or special
Temporary service:	Temporary service means p period of ninety days or less	-	drop-box ser	vice at the customer's r	equest, for a
Unlatching:	Another term for a gate cha company's personnel must u		•	-	any when the
Unlocking: A flat fee imposed by a solid waste collection company when the company padlocks or other locking devices to perform pick-up services.			he company's personnel	must unlock	
Issued by: Joseph D.	Willis				· .
Issue date: September			Effective Da	te: December 1, 2009	
	(F	For Official Use Only)			
Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву	y:		

Tariff No. <u>14</u>	_	0	Revised Page No.	13		
Company Name/Permit Registered Trade Name	Number: Waste Control, Inc. G-101 Waste Control					
	Item 20 - Definitions,	Continued				
Company-specific defin	litions:					
Lining box:	x: A flat fee is imposed when it is necessary to line a drop box to prevent leakage of materials during transport.					
Mt Saint Helens:	The area referred to in this tariff as Mt. Saint H Monument Authority."	Helens is the	"Mt. Saint Helens Natio	onal Volcanic		
	This area includes garbage and refuse collection s as follows:		-	nty described		
	All of Township 10 North, Range 2, All of Township 10 North, Range 3, All of Township 9 North, Range 2, All of Township 9 North, Range 3, All of Township 9 North, Range 4,	East, W. M East, W. M. East, W. M.				
	It also includes garbage and collection services follows:			described as		
	Sections 4 through 9,					
	Sections 16 through 21, and Sections 28 through 33 of					
	Township 9 North, Range 5, East V	W. M				
			d to the west side of Spir	it Lake, only.		
Woodland Area:	That portion of unincorporated Clark and Cow cancelled, G-49 Permit.	litz Countie	s previously serviced un	der the, now		
Cowitz County:	That portion of unincorporated Cowlitz Count Permit.	y historicall	y serviced under the or	riginal G-101		
Castle Rock:	The City of Castle Rock.					
Long-haul:	Long-haul: Long-haul rates generally apply to industrial waste taken to Roosevelt Landfill and are provided b the ton. All pass through expenses including dump fees and hired truck differentials are added to th haul fees, as applicable.					
 Multi-family billing: (C	C) Service provided to multi-family units, with one b	and pilling to and	paid by the landlord.			
			pula of the functional			
Issued by: Joseph D.	Willie					
Issued by: Joseph D. Willis						
Issue date: September			Date: December 1, 2009			
	(For Official Use Only))				
Docket No. TG	Date:	B	y:			

Tariff No. 14

0 Revised Page No.

Company Name/Permit Number: Waste Control, Inc. G-101 Registered Trade Name: Waste Control

Item 30 - Limitations of Service

Refusal of service. A solid waste collection company may refuse to:

(a) Pick up materials from points where it is hazardous, unsafe, or dangerous to persons, property, or equipment to operate vehicles due to the conditions of streets, alleys, or roads,

(b) Drive into private property when, in the company's judgment, driveways or roads are improperly constructed or maintained, do not have adequate turn-around, or have other unsafe conditions.

(c) Enter private property to pick up material while an animal considered or feared to be vicious is loose. The customer will be required to confine the animal on pickup days.

(d) The customer has an overdue bill from the company for the same class of service at the same or a different location, and satisfactory arrangements for payment of the overdue unpaid bill have not been made. For purposes of this rule, class of service means residential service or commercial service.

(e) The customer requests service at a location where there currently resides a former customer who has an overdue bill from the company for the same class of service at the same location, and satisfactory arrangements for payment of the overdue bill have not been made.

(f) The customer has obtained or retained service from the company by dishonest or fraudulent means, for the purpose of avoiding debts, including but not limited to:

- (i) False statement of credit references or employment;
- (ii) False statement of present or prior premises address;
- (iii) Use of an alias or false name; or
- (iv) Rotation of service among roommates or persons living together.

Schedules. A company's schedule will meet reasonable requirements and will comply with local service level ordinances.

Missed pickups due to weather or road conditions. Pickup of materials may be missed due to weather or road conditions. If the accumulated material (solid waste and/or recyclables, and/or yardwaste) is collected on the next scheduled or available pickup date, the company is not obligated to extend credit for the missed pickup. The customer will not be charged for overfilled receptacles, or for materials set out in bags on top of or next to the customer's normal receptacles if the amount of extra material does not exceed the amount that would have reasonably been expected to accumulate due to missed pickups.

Due care. Other than to offer reasonable care, the company assumes no responsibility for articles left on or near solid waste receptacles.

Liability for damage. When a customer requests that a company provide service and damage occurs to the customer's driveway due to reasons not in the control of the company, the company will assume no responsibility for the damage.

Issued by: Joseph D. Willis

Issue date: September 30, 2009 (For Official Use Only)

Effective Date: December 1, 2009

Docket No. TG-_____ Date: _____ By: _____

Tariff No. <u>14</u>		0	Revised Page No.	15
Company Name/Permit Number: W Registered Trade Name:	Vaste Control, Inc. G-101 Waste Control		And many to see the	
<u>Item 40 - M</u>	laterial Requiring Special Equipme	nt, Precautions	, or Disposal	
Transportation of solid waste requination named in Item 160, or to other spec	ring special equipment or precautions if it is the second state of	s in handling or	disposal will be subject	to time rates
	t to be aware of the commodities that bany shall maintain a list of those con			
<u>Item</u>	45 - Material Requiring Special Te	sting and/or Ai	nalysis	
to determine whether dangerous or paid by the customer. The compa testing and/or analysis and also mu through to the customer without ma	pany or disposal facility determines t prohibited substances are present, th my must provide the customer with st retain a copy in the company's file orkup. The company must maintain re stomer for that time under the provisi	e actual cost for a copy of any to for at least thre ecords of time sp	such testing and/or ana bill or invoice for costs e years. Those costs sha bent to accomplish the sp	lysis will be incurred for all be passed
Item	50 - Returned Check Charges and	Delinquent Acc	counts	
Returned Check Charge: (A)	If a customer pays with a check, a the customer will be assessed a ret			
Delinquent Accounts.	Accounts are considered delinque Late fees are assessed in accordance		before the next regular	billing date.
Issued by: Joseph D. Willis				
Issue date: September 30, 2009	(For Official Use Onl		te: December 1, 2009	
Docket No. TG	Date:	• •		

Tariff No1	4		0	Revised Page No.	16
Company Name/P Registered Trade 1	ermit Number: Waste Control, Inc. Name: Waste Control	G-101			
(A)	Ite	em 51 - Restart Fees			
Comp item.	panies assessing restart fees must des	scribe when the fees ap	ply, and mu	st state the amount of th	ne fees in this
Residential:	Service restarted within less t	than 30 days of cancella	tion is subje	ect to a \$11.00 fee for re	estart.
Commercial:	Service restarted within less t	than 30 days of cancella	tion is subje	ect to a \$16.00 fee for re	estart.
Drop Box: Service restarted within less than 30 days of cancellation is subject to a \$21.50 fee for resta					estart.
(A)	Item	<u>152 - Redelivery Fees</u>			
Com _l this it	panies assessing redelivery fees mus	t describe when the fee	s apply, and	l must state the amount	of the fees in
Residential:	Redelivery of carts for reside	ential services is \$21.50	per recepta	cle.	
Commercial:	Redelivery of carts for comm containers are made at the no	•		1 1	tedelivery of
Drop Box:	Redelivery of Drop Boxes ar	e subject to the normal	delivery fee	es in Items 260.	
Issued by: Joseph D. Willis					
Issue date: Septe	-	1	Effective Da	ate: December 1, 2009	
		or Official Use Only)	u · u · •		
Docket No. TG	Date:	By			

Tariff No.	14			0	Revised Page No.	17
	Name/Permit Number: Waste Contr Trade Name: Waste Co		G -10 1			
(A)	<u>Item 55 - (</u>	Over-size	ed or Over-weigh	<u>t Cans or Un</u>	its	
-	any reserves the right to reject pick in reasonable inspection exceeds the	-			nit, bag, mini-can or mic	ro-mini-can)
	If the receptacle exceeds the size is be closed, but the company transp				•	
	\$6.00 p	er unit.				
NOTE: Fa	or charges applying on overweight t	oters, car	rts, containers, or	drop boxes se	e item 207.	
(A)		Item 6	0 - Overtime Per	iods		
-	s will assess additional charges whe clude Saturdays, Sundays, and the fo	•	•	istomer reques	st, during overtime period	ls. Overtime
	New Year's Day (January 1) Washington's Birthday Memorial Day Independence Day (July 4)		Thanks	Day n's Day sgiving nas Day (Dece	ember 25)	
	be recorded to the nearest increme returns to the terminal.	nt of 15 r	minutes from the	time the comp	any's vehicle leaves the t	erminal until
	Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$ \$	130.00 65.00			
No additio	onal charge will be assessed to cu ce.	istomers	for overtime or	holiday work	performed solely for th	e company's
Issued by: Issue date:	Joseph D. Willis			Effective I	Date: December 1, 2009	
	(For Official Use Only)					
Docket No	D. TG Dat	e:		Ву:		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					

Tariff No. <u>14</u>				0	Revised Page 1	No. <u>18</u>
Company Name/Permit Number: Waste Control, Inc. Registered Trade Name: Waste Control	G-101					
(A)	Item 70 - Ro	eturi	n Trips			
When a company is required to make a return trip, the was unavailable for collection for reasons under the capply:		-	-	~		-
Type of receptacle		<u>Rat</u>	e for Re	<u>turn Trip</u>		
Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can		\$	6.00			
Drum		\$	-			
Bale		\$	6.00			
Litter Receptacle		\$	6.00			
Drop Box	•••••	\$	35.00			
Container	••••	\$	20.00			
Toter, 30-35 gallons	•••••	\$	6.00			
Toter, 60-65 gallons		\$	6.00			
Toter, 90-100 gallons		\$	7.50			
Other		\$	-			
Other		\$	-			

NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pick-ups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).

Issued by: Joseph D. Willis	
Issue date: September 30, 2009	Effective Date: December 1, 2009 <i>Issue date:</i>
Docket No. TG	_ Date: By:

Tariff No. <u>14</u>	0	Revised Page No.	19
Company Name/Permit Number: Waste Control, Inc. G-101 Registered Trade Name: Waste Control			
Item 75 - Flat Monthly Cha	rges		
This rule applies in connection with Items 120, 130, 240, 245, 250, 255, 260.	, 265, 270, an	nd 275.	
A flat monthly charge may be assessed if computed as follows:			
1. If weekly service is provided: Multiply the rate times 4.33 and then n picked up.	ultiply that f	igure times the number o	of units
2. If every other week service is provided: Multiply the rate times 2.17 figure times the number of units picked up every other week s			
 3. For Items 240, 250, 260, and 270: For permanent, regularly scheduler charge may be assessed if computed as follows: a. For weekly service, each container provided: i. If monthly rent is shown: monthly rent plus (4.33 times pid of pickups per week) ii. If monthly rent is not shown: Ist pickup rate plus (3.33 times additional pickup rate times additional wee b. For every-other week service, each container provided: eve i. If monthly rent is not shown: Ist pickup rate plus (2.17 times pic pickups per week) ii. If monthly rent is not shown: Ist pickup rate plus (1.17 times pic pickups per week) ii. If monthly rent is not shown: Ist pickup rate plus (1.17 times pickup rate times additional week) 	ckup rate time mes additiona ekly pickups ry other weel kup rate time nes additiona	es number al pickup rate)). k service is not offered. s number of al pickup rate)	
Issued by: Joseph D. Willis			-
Issue date: September 30, 2009 (For Official Use Only)	Effective D	ate: December 1, 2009	
Docket No. TG Date: By:			

Tariff No. 14

0 Revised Page No.

20

Company Name/Permit Number: Waste Control, Inc. G-101 Registered Trade Name: Waste Control

(A)

Item 80 - Carry-out Service, Drive-Ins

Companies will assess the following additional charges when customers request that company personnel provide carry-out service of cans/units not placed at the curb, the alley, or other point where the company's vehicle can be driven to within five feet of the cans/units using improved access roads commonly available for public use. Driveways are not considered improved access roads commonly available for public use. Such service is considered deluxe.

	Rate					
Charge for Carry-outs Deluxe	Residenti Per Unit, Per I		Commercial Per Unit, Per			
Cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini cans that must be carried out over 5 feet, but not over 25 feet.		1.60	\$	1.85		
For each additional 25 feet, or fraction of 25 feet, add	\$	1.30	\$	1.40		

NOTE: The company may elect to drive in at the rates shown above, except the charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charges shown below must be assessed instead.

	Rate				
Charge for Drive-ins (per pick-up) Deluxe	Residential Per Month		Commercial & M Per pick-up		
Drive-in on driveways of over 125 feet, but less					
than 250 feet	\$	6.50	\$	6.50	
Drive-ins on driveways of over 250 feet, but less					
than 1/10 mile	\$	8.65	\$	11.00	
For each 1/10 mile over 1/10 mile	\$	2.10	\$	3.25	

NOTE: For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed.

Issued by:	Joseph D. Willis		
Issue date:	September 30, 2009		Effective Date: December 1, 2009
(For Official Use Only)			
Docket No. 7	ſG	Date:	By:

			0	Revised Page 1	_	21
	me/Permit Number: Waste Control, Inc. G-101					
Registered T	rade Name: Waste Control					
(A)	<u>Item 90 - Can Carriag</u>	ge Special Ser	vices			
				ate		
	Service	Residentia		Commercia		
	Stairs or steps - for each step up or down	Per Unit, Per I \$	0.20	Per Unit, Per Pi \$	0.20	
	Overhead obstructions - for each overhead	Ψ	0.20	ψ	0.20	
	obstruction less than 8 feet from the ground	\$	2.15	\$	2.15	
	Sunken or elevated cans/units - for cans, units,	· · · · ·		*		
	mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans fully or partially				1	
	underground or over 4 feet above ground, but not	\$	2.15	\$	2.15	
	involving stairs or steps					
ł						
Issued by:	Joseph D. Willis					
Issue date:	September 30, 2009		ective D	ate: December 1,	2009	
1	(For Official	Use Only)				
l						

Tariff No.	14				-	0	Revised P	age No.	22
Company Name Registered Trad			ontrol, Inc. (Control	G-101					
(A)	c Ivanio,			Comuioo Ma	nthh Dates (Co.				
· ·	A) Item 100 - Residential Service - Monthly Rates (Continued on next page) ates in this item apply:								
	 To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or 								
2)	When requir yardwaste se	red by a loca ervice must be	al governme provided for	ent service 1 r single-famil	evel ordinance, y dwellings and s dwelling rates, wl	solid waste ingle family	mobile home	s where ser	vice is billed
	listed in Item							v brobere) .	initiager, are
Rates below app	ly in the follo	owing service	area: That	portion of C	owlitz County or	riginally und	der the G-10	1	
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate
Minican	WG	14.00	Natt	Nate	Carts / Toters		Kate j	Kate	Nate
1 can	WG	14.00				WG	14.75		
2 cans	WG	19.65	-		30-35 gal	WG	14.73		
3 cans	WG	25.75			¥	WG		-	-
	WG	30.85	-	-	90-100 gal	WU	21.50		
4 cans				-			···· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
5 cans	WG	35.30	-	-					
6 cans	WG	40.10	-	-				<u>.</u>	
Frequency of Servic		veekly Garbage; E EOWR=Every O	-		oage; MG=Monthly G onthly Recycling	arbage; WR=W	eekly Recycling	;	
	otion/rules rel	lated to yardwa	aste progran	n are shown o	n pagen/a n pagen/a_ debit/credit of \$		es.		
	Recycling service rates on this page expire on:n/a								
				· •		F 8-	<u>-</u> <u></u>		
Issued by:	Joseph D. V	Willis		-					
Issue date:	September 3	30, 2009		(For Officia	Effective Date	: December	• 1, 2009		
-				1 or Officia	· Cuc Omy				
Docket No. TG			Date:			Ву:			

Tariff No.	14				-	0	Revised P	age No.	23
Company Name		ber: Waste Co	ontrol, Inc.	G-101					
Registered Trad	e Name:		Control						
(A)		<u>Item 100 - I</u>	Residential	Service - Mo	nthly Rates (Con	ntinued on 1	next page)		
Rates in this iter	n apply:								
(1)	To solid wa	ste collection	, curbside r	ecycling (wh	ere noted) and y	vardwaste se	ervices (wher	e noted) fo	or residential
					duplexes, apartn		•		
				_	nts, mobile home		,	-	
(2)					evel ordinance,				
	yardwaste se	ervice must b	e provided	for single-fan	nily dwellings ar	nd single fa	mily mobile	homes whe	re service is
		-		ager. (Mult	ti-family dwellin	g rates, wh	ere billed to	the owner	or property
	manager, are	e listed in Item	105.)						
Dotos bolow on	huin tha fall		onaa. Castl	Doole					
Rates below app	bly in the tone	owing service	area: Casti	е коск					
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate
Minican	WG	13.75	H	-	Carts and To				
1 can	WG	14.75			30-35 gal	WG	14.50		-
2 cans	WG	19.15	-	-	60-65 gal	WG	18.15	-	- <u>-</u>
3 cans	WG	25.25	-	-	90-100 gal	WG	21.25	-	-
4 cans	WG	30.35		-					
5 cans	WG WG	34.80		-					
6 cans	WG	39.60	-						
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							·	1
Frequency of Service	e Codes: WG=V	Veekly Garbage; 1	EOWG-Every (Other Week Garb	age; MG=Monthly G	Jarbage; WR=V	Veckly Recycling	g	•
		EOWR=Every C			-	•		-	
Note 1: Descrip						·			
					n pagen/a				
Note 3: In addi	tion to the red	cycling rates s	hown above	, a recycling c	lebit/credit of \$_	_n/a	_applies.		
				Reeveling	g service rates of	n this nage	exnire on	n/a	
				in the of online	, 501 1100 14005 0	n ann ba8e .		^{11/ U}	
Issued by:	Joseph D. V	Willis							
Issue date:	September 3	30, 2009			Effective Date	: December	1,2009		
				(For Official					
		~			-				
Docket No. TG	_	Da	ite:		By:				
L			·						

Tariff No.	14					0	Revised P	age No.	24
	Company Name/Permit Number: Waste Control, Inc. G-101 Registered Trade Name: Waste Control								
(A)				Service- Mor	thly Rates (Cor	itinued on n	ext nage)	······	
	A) Item 100 - Residential Service- Monthly Rates (Continued on next page) Rates in this item apply:								
	property. The service is bill When require yardwaste set to the owner listed in Item	his includes s led directly to red by a loca ervice must be or property n n 105.)	ingle family the occupar al governm provided fo nanager. (1	y dwellings, d nt of each resid ent service la r single-family Multi-family d	ere noted) and y luplexes, apartm lential unit, and/o evel ordinance, ordwellings and s welling rates, wh	ents, mobile or solid waste ingle family	homes, con collection, o mobile home	dominiums, curbside re s where ser	, etc., where cycling, and vice is billed
	-				r	~			
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate
Minican	WG	12.00	-	-	Carts and Tot				
1 can	WG	13.00	-	-	<u>30-35 gal</u>	WG	11.85		-
2 cans	WG	17.75		-	60-65 gal	WG	15.40	-	-
3 cans	WG	25.75	-	-	90-100 gal	WG	20.15		-
4 cans	WG	30.85	-						
5 cans	WG	33.85	-	-					
6 cans	WG	38.60	_	-					
		<u>}</u>							
					·····				
Note 1: Descrip Note 2: Descrip	Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on pagen/a Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on pagen/a Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$n/aapplies.								
				Recyclin	g service rates o	n this page (expire on:	n/a	
Issued by:	Joseph D. V	Willis							
Issue date:	September 3	30, 2009		(For Official	Effective Date	: December	1, 2009		
Docket No. TG	- <u></u>	Da	.te:		By:				

Tariff No.					0	Revised Page No.	25
Company Na Registered T		ber: Waste Control, Inc Waste Control	. G-101				
(A)		<u>Item 100 - Residen</u>	<u>tial Service - Mo</u>	nthly Rate	s (Conti	nued on next page)	
Note 4:		-	-		-	ked up on a particular tills to set receptacles out	^ I
Note 5:	outside the cor		lriver is required	to move a	n automa	ut charges where, due to uted cart or toter in ord c-up.	
Note 6:	The charge for up is:	an occasional extra res	idential bag, can,	unit, toter,	mini-can	n, or micro-mini-can on	a regular pick-
	<u> </u>		Rate per recep	tacle			
		Type of receptacle	per pick-u				
	32	-gallon can or unit	per pick-u	4.75			
		ini-can	\$	4.75			
	M	icro-minican	\$	4.75			1
		- 35 gallon toter	\$	4.75			
		- 65 gallon toter	\$	5.25			
		- 100 gallon toter	\$	5.75			
	Ba		\$	5.25			
	Ot	her	\$	5.75			
Note 7:	on an "on call" the area in whi prior to the nor scheduled pick	basis, at the rates listed ch the customer resides	I below. Service provided the cust lay. Note: If cust l pick-ups will ap	will be ren tomer notifi omer requi	idered or ies the co res servio	unit weighing no more t a the normal scheduled p ompany of the desired p ce to be provided on oth per unit	pick-up day for ick-up one day
	For the Woodl	and area:		\$	12.50	per unit	
Note 8:	Clean toter, pic	k-up and deliver		\$	25.00	per unit	
Issued by:	Joseph D. Wil	lis					
Issue date:	September 30,	2009		Eff	ective D	ate: December 1, 2009	
			(For Official Use				
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:			

r

Tariff No. <u>14</u>	0	Revised Page No.	26
Company Name/Permit Number: Waste Control, Inc. G-101 Registered Trade Name: Waste Control			
<u> Item 100 - Residential Service - Mo</u>	nthly Rates (Continu	<u>ed)</u>	
Curbside recycling provisions shown on this page apply only in the fo	bllowing service area:		
Following is a description of the recycling program (type of container Ordinance No of (name of C		ogram provided in acc	ordance with
Service is not offered at this time.			
Special rules related for recycling program:			
Issued by: Joseph D. Willis			
Issue date: September 30, 2009 (For Official Use		: December 1, 2009	
	By:		

Tariff No.	14			0	Revised Page No.	27
Company Na Registered T		Waste Control, Inc Waste Control	c. G-101			
		Item 100 - Residen	ntial Service - Monthl	y Rates (Conti	<u>nued)</u>	
Yardwaste j	provisions shown on	this page apply only	y in the following servi	ice area:		
	a description of the		n (type of containers, fi (name of Count		Program provided in ac	cordance with
	Service is not offe	ered at this time.				
Special rules	s related for yardwas	te program:				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Level D. Willie					
Issued by:	Joseph D. Willis					
Issue date:	September 30, 200		(For Official Use Onl	Effective Da	ate: December 1, 2009	
Docket No.	TG	Date:	I	Ву:		

Tariff No. <u>14</u>	_		0 Revised F	Page No28
Company Name/Permit Registered Trade Name	Number: Waste Control, In Waste Control	c. G-101		
		<u>Item 120 - Drums</u>		*
	Type of Servic	e Rate Pe	r Drum, Per Pick-up	
	Regular Route Service			
	Special Pick-up			
Service Area:	<u>Item 130 - Litter R</u>	eceptacles and Litter To	oters - Commercial	
	Customer-owned Receptac	le Rate Per F	Receptacle, Per Pick-up	
	Company-owned Receptac	le: Rate Per I	Receptacle, Per Pick-up	
	Size or Type:		Min/Mo	
	Size or Type:		Min/Mo	
	Size or Type:		Min/Mo	
	Special pick-ups per pick			
	Clean toter pick-up and	del		
(A)	<u>Item 1</u>	50 - Loose and Bulky M	aterial	
Special Trips: Time ra				
Regular Route: The fo	llowing rates apply:			
	1 to 4 cubic yards	Additional cubic yards	Minimum Change	Carry Charge Per each 5 ft. over
	Rate per yard	Rate per yard	Minimum Charge Per Pick-up	8 feet
Dulla Motoriala		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Bulky Materials Loose material	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$5.40
(customer load)	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$5.40
Loose material				
(company load)	\$27.50	\$27.50	\$27.50	\$8.65
Issued by: Joseph D	. Willis			
Issue date: September	: 30, 2009		Effective Date: Decembe	r 1, 2009
		(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No. TG	Date:	By		
ļ <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>				·····

Tariff No14	_	0 Revised Pa	ge No 29
Company Name/Permit Number: Waste Control, Registered Trade Name: Waste Control			
(A)	<u>Item 160 - Time Rates</u>		
 When time rates apply. Time rates named in thi (a) When material must be taken to a special (b) When a company'' equipment must wait disability, fault, or negligence on the part of the c charged for; or (c) When a customer orders a single, special How rates are recorded and charged. Time n Time rates apply for the period from the time th terminal, excluding interruptions. An interruptic company and not in the control of the customer. and similar occurrences. Disposal fees in addition to time rates. Item 22 addition to time rates. 	site for disposal; t at, or return to, a custome ompany. Actual waiting tin , or emergency pickup, or v nust be recorded and charg e company's vehicle leaves on is a situation causing st Examples include: coffee l	me or time taken in return when other items in this taken ed for to the nearest incu- s the company's terminal oppage of service that is oreaks, lunch breaks, bre	ning to the site will be ariff refer to this Item. rement of 15 minutes. I until it returns to the s in the control of the akdown of equipment,
Rates per hour:		Rate Per Hour	
Type of Equipment ordered	Truck and Driver	Each Extra Person	Minimum Charge
Single rear drive axle: Non-packer truck Packer truck Drop-box truck	\$54.50 \$97.50	\$38.00 \$38.00 -	1/2 hour 1/2 hour
Tandem rear drive axle: Non-packer truck Packer truck Drop-box truck	\$97.50 \$97.50	- \$38.00 \$38.00	- 1/2 hour 1/2 hour
Issued by: Joseph D. Willis Issue date: September 30, 2009 Docket No. TG- Date:	(For Official Use Only)	Effective Date: Decemb	er 1, 2009
	Dy	·	-

Tariff No. 14

0 Revised Page No.

30

Company Name/Permit Number:Waste Control, Inc. G-101Registered Trade Name:Waste Control

Item 200 - Containers and/or Drop Boxes - General Rules

Availability. A company must maintain a supply of all sizes of containers and drop boxes for which rates are listed in this tariff. If a customer requests a container or drop box of a size listed in the company's tariff, and the company is unable to provide the requested size within 7 days of the customer request, the customer must be notified in writing or by telephone.

Alternate-sized containers and/or drop boxes. If the company cannot provide the requested-sized container or drop box (and that size is listed in the company's tariff), the company must provide alternate-sized containers or drop boxes, sufficient to meet the capacity originally requested by the customer, at the same rates as would have applied for the requested container or drop box.

Disposal fees due on alternate-sized drop boxes. If the company provides alternate-sized drop boxes, the customer is responsible for all lawfully applicable disposal fees resulting from the use of the alternate drop boxes.

Rates on partially-filled containers and/or drop boxes. Full pickup and rental rates apply regardless of the amount of waste material in the container or drop box at pickup time.

Rates for compacted materials. Rates for compacted material apply only when the material has been compacted before its pickup by the company.

Rates for loose material. Loose material dumped into the company's packer truck is subject to the rates for non-compacted material even though the material may be compacted later in the packer truck.

Permanent and temporary service. The following rules apply:

(a) If a customer requests a container or drop box for less than 90 days, the customer will be billed at temporary service rates.

(b) If a temporary service customer notifies the company that it has decided to retain the container or drop box for more than 90 days, permanent service rates will be assessed from the 91st day until the end of the period the customer retains the container or drop box.

(c) If a customer requests a container or drop box for more than 90 days, the customer will be billed under permanent rates. If that customer cancels service before the end of the 90-day period, the company may not rebill the customer at temporary service rates. The intent of the customer at the time service was requested applies.

Lining box. Rate for lining box applies to non-compacted only, and applies when necessary to prevent leakage.

Issued by: Joseph D. Willis

Issue date: September 30, 2009

Effective Data (For Official Use Only)

Effective Date: December 1, 2009

Docket No. TG-_____ Date: _____ By: _____

Tariff No.	14	-		_	0	Revised Page No.	31
Company N Registered 7			e Control, Inc. G-101 aste Control			Sector	
(A)		<u>Item 205 - Rol</u>	I-Out Charges - Conta	iners, Auton	nated Cart	s, and Toters	
	lriver is req	uired to move				ircumstances outside th 5 feet, in order to reach	
		\$ 3.25	per container, per pick	-up			
Over 25 fee	t, the charge	will be the cha	rge for 25 feet, plus		2.15	per increment of 5 feet.	
	ne driver, th					where, due to circumstate to reach the truck. The	
		\$ 1.60	per cart or toter, per pic	ek-up.			
Issued by:	Joseph D.	Willis					
Issue date:	September	30, 2009	(For Offici	E al Use Only)	ffective Dat	e: December 1, 2009	
Docket No.	Т G		[1-07-0]][1-07-0][1-07-0]][1-07-0][1-07-0]][1-07-0][1-07-0]][1-07-0]][1-07-0][1-07-0]][1-07-0][1-07-0]][1-07-0][1-07-0]][1-07-0][1-07-0]][1-07-0][1-07-0][1-07-0]][1-07-0][y:		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

Tariff No.	14
------------	----

Revised Page No.

0

32

Company Name/Permit Number:Waste Control, Inc. G-101Registered Trade Name:Waste Control(A)

Item 207 - Excess Weight - Rejection of Load, Charges to Transport

The company reserves the right to reject pick-up of any container, stationary packer, or drop box which, upon reasonable inspection:

(1) Appears to be overloaded.

(2) Would cause applicable vehicle load limitations to be exceeded;

(3) Would cause the company to violate load limitations or result in unsafe vehicle operation; and/or

(4) Would negatively impact or otherwise damage road surface integrity.

For the purposes of this tariff, the following maximum weights apply:

Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)
1 Yd	300
1 1/2 Yd	450
2 Yd	600
3 Yd	900
4 Yd	1,200
5 Yd	1,500

Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)
6 Yd	1,800

Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:

Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Charge
1 Yd	\$ 15.00 Per Y
1 1/2 Yd	\$ 14.50 Per Y
2 Yd	\$ 14.00 Per Y
3 Yd	\$ 13.50 Per Y
4 Yd	\$ 13.00 Per Y
5 Yd	\$ 12.00 Per Y
6 Yd	\$ 11.00 Per Y

Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Charge
10 Yd	\$ 2.20 Per Yd
15 Yd	\$ 1.90 Per Yd
20 Yd	\$ 1.60 Per Yd
25 Yd	\$ 1.35 Per Yd
30 Yd	\$ 1.10 Per Yd
40 Yd	\$ 0.80 Per Yd
30-35 gal	\$ 3.00 Per Unit
60-65 gal	\$ 3.00 Per Unit
90-100 gal	\$ 3.00 Per Unit

Issued by: Joseph D. Willis	
Issue date: September 30, 2009	Effective Date: December 1, 2009
(1	For Official Use Only)
Docket No. TG- Date:	By:

		_						
Tariff No. <u>14</u>	_		_	0	-	Revised Pa	age No.	33
	Number: Waste Control, Inc. G-101							
Registered Trade Name	:: Waste Control							
(A)	Item 210 - Washing and Sanitizi	ng Co	ntainers	and/or	<u>Drop</u>	Boxes		
Upon customer request	, the company will provide washing and	sanit	izing ser	vice at th	e foll	owing rate	s:	
	Size or Type of	1						
	Container or Drop Box	1		Rate				
	Washing per Yd	\$	8.75	Min	\$	38.25		
	Steam cleaning per Yd	\$	-	*******	\$			
	Sanitizing per Yd	\$	8.75	Min	\$	38.25		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<u>.</u>				
	Pick-up and delivery							
	Up to 8 Yds				\$	45.00		
	Over 8 Yds				\$	51.00		
	O O O O TA	<u>'</u>			Ψ	01100		
Saint Helens area. (C)								
(A)	<u>Item 220 - Co</u>	npac	tor Rent	<u>al</u>				
	he following additional charges for co o not include drop box or container char							
Customers must pay the	e costs of installation.							
	Size or Type of	1						
	Container or Drop Box		Monthl	y Compa	ictor	Rent		
		1		<u>,</u>				
	2 Cubic Yards	1			\$	450.00		
	3 Cubic Yards	+			\$	450.00		
	4 Cubic Yards	+			\$	450.00		
	5 Cubic Yards				\$	450.00		
	5 Cubic Tards	+			φ	450.00		
	TT7 [*] 11 ⁵ .							
Issued by: Joseph D.	. W11118							
Issue date: September	r 30. 2009			Effective	Date	e: Decemb	er 1 2009	
September	(For Official	al Use						
			-					
Docket No. TG	Date:		By	/:				
1								

Tariff No. <u>14</u>		0	_ :	Revised Pag	e No.	34
Company Name/Permit Number: Waste Control, I Registered Trade Name: Waste Contro		101				· · · · ·/// · · · ·
It	tem 230	<u>) - Disposal Fees</u>				
Charges in this item apply when other items in the	tariff sj	pecifically refer to this iten	n.			
Disposal site (name or location)		Type of Material		Fee	for Disp	osal
1. Cowlitz County Landfill		Compacted Sw	\$	37.30	per	ton
		Non-Compacted Sw	\$	37.30	per	ton
		Non-Compacted Sw	\$	11.00	per	pick-up
		Wheel and tire	\$	4.00	per	wheel
		1-10 Passenger tires	\$	1.00	per	tire
		Over 10 tires	\$	105.00	per to	on if over 10
		1-10 Truck tires	\$	5.00	per	tire
		Over 10 truck tires	\$	105.00	per to	on if over 10
		Truck tire and rim	\$	15.00	per	tire
		Appliances	\$	5.00	per	each
		····				
2. Weyerhaeuser Head Quarters	(A)	Solid waste	\$	35.00	per	ton
Weyco quoted rates will be passed	<u> </u>	Clean concrete	\$	20.00	per	ton
through to customers at exact			1		F	
cost, these are estimates						
3. Waste Control Recycling, Inc.	(R)	Solid waste	\$	37.30	per	ton
		Clean concrete	\$	8.00	per	ton
		Clean asphalt	\$	8.00	per	ton
		Clean wood	\$	30.00	per	ton
						·
4. USA Waste	(4)	Asbestos- Non-Fri	\$	74.15	per	tan
4. USA Waste	(A) (A)	Asbestos-Fri	\$	109.55	per	ton
<u> </u>		A5003105-111	φ	109.55	per	ton
5. Rabanco Regional Landfill	(A)	Asbestos- Non-Fri	\$	36.75	per	ton
	(A)	Asbestos-Fri	\$	78.75	per	ton
	(A)	Solid waste	\$	24.00	per	ton
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Incletc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal					es, appli	iances, asbestos,
Issued by: Joseph D. Willis						
Issue date: September 30, 2009			ate:	December 1	, 2009	
	(For C)fficial Use Only)				
Docket No. TG Date:		Ву:				

Tariff No.	14					-			0					35
- ·	Company Name/Permit Number: Waste Control, Inc. G-101 Registered Trade Name: Waste Control													
(A) <u>Item 240 - Container Service - Dumped in Company's Vehicle</u> Non-compacted Material (Company-owned Container) Rates stated per container, per pick-up														
			R						k-up					
Service Areas	All areas except	6 B/T+	Saint U		Iultifami	ly To	oter Ser	vice						
Service Area.	An areas except		-35 gal	·····	s)-35 gal	60	-65 gai	60	-65 gal	00_	100 ge1			
30-35 gal 30-35 gal 60-65 gal 60-65 gal 90-100 gal 20 or more Less than 20 20 or more Less than Any														
Number of Re	ceptacles	C	arts		carts		arts		carts		imber			
Frequency of S	Service		Weekly		Weekly		Weekly		Weekly		Weekly			
Initial Delivery	/ Charge	\$	25.00	\$	25.00	\$	25.00	\$	25.00	\$	25.00			
Monthly Pick-	up Charge	\$	13,85	\$	14.85	\$	17.30	\$	18.35	\$	21,45			ľ
Minimum Cha	rge	\$	13.85	\$	14.85	\$	17.30	\$	18.35	\$	21.45			
Extra Pick-up	Charge	\$	5.75	\$	6.00	\$	6.25	\$	6.50	\$	6.75			
Note 1:	The charge inclu				r recycling	g is \$	S	[Descripti	on/rı	iles relat	ed to recy	cling prog	gram are
Note 2:	shown on page				u voudere.	sta la	. ¢		Decer		/m.1.a	loted to a		
Note 2.	The charge incluare shown on pa					ste is	5 D		Descri	ptior	rules re	elated to y	ardwaste	program
Note 3:	Recycling credit					ed in	this rate	- ie · (r.		Not of	fered		
Note 4:	Customers will												articular t	rin No
	credit will be give		-		-						-			-
	collection.		1	•					0				1	
Note 5:	The charge for a	un oco	casional	extra	multifar	nily c	an, unit	, tote	r, mini-o	can, c	or micro	-mini-can	on a regu	lar pick-
	up is:													
					/ T	1								<u> </u>
Tuno of	receptacle		late per					- т				receptac		
32-gallon can c			Per p	\$	4.85				ype of 1 00-gallo			F(er pick-uj \$	p 5.95
Mini-can				\$	4.85			Oth		Bag			\$	5.40
30-35 gallon to	ter				4.85			Oth		Dug			\$	5.95
60-65 gallon to				\$	5.40			Oth					Ψ	5.55
Note 6:	Customers may gal toter. Servir resides. <i>Note:</i>	ce wi	Il be ren	ore t	han one p d on the	norn	nal sche	nonti duleo	1, on an d pickup	day	for the	area in w	hich the c	ustomer
	for special pick-			-			- provin						Prove of a	
Issued by:	Joseph D. Willi	is												
Issue date:	September 30, 2	009								Effe	ctive Da	te: Decer	nber 1, 20	09
					(For Off	ìcial	Use On	ly)						
Docket No. TC	j		Da	ite: _				_ By	:					
L														

Tariff No. <u>14</u>					·			0		Revised I	Page	No.		36
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name:		Control, I e Contro		G-101										
							_							
(A) <u>I</u>						mped in				<u>icle</u>				
	Nor	-			•	mpany-o			ier)					
		Rate	es sta	ated per o	conta	ainer, per	pic	k-up						
Service Area: Cowlitz County and Castle Rock (excluding Mt. Saint Helens) Size or Type of Container														
Desire and Constant		1 1/3	1	1/0 37.1			or '		onta			# 17.1		()/)
Permanent Service		1 Yd		1/2 Yd		2 Yd	f -	<u>3 Yd</u>		4 Yd		5 Yd		6 Yd
Monthly Rent (if applicable) First Pick-up						n monthl				(2.50	6	70.10	¢.	70.07
	\$	26.97	\$	32.55		40.72	\$	50.84		62.50	\$	72.18	\$	79.87
Monthly fee, Note 4	\$	80.25	\$	101.65	\$	129.30	\$	172.05	\$	213.05	\$	254.50	\$	285.50
Each Additional Pick-up	\$	16.00	\$	20.75	\$	26.60	\$	36.40	\$	45.21	\$	54.75	\$	61.75
Initial Delivery and respot	\$	45.00	\$	45.00	\$	45.00	\$	45.00	\$	45.00	\$	45.00	\$	45.00
Minimum monthly fee	\$	26.97	\$	32.55	\$	40.72	\$	50.84	\$	62.50	\$	72.18	\$	79.87
Special Pick-up	\$	17.00	\$	21.75	\$	27.60	\$	37.40	\$	46.20	\$	55.75	\$	62.75
Temporary Service		<u> </u>			A	#0.00	<i>•</i>				6			
Initial Delivery and respot	\$	50.00	\$	50.00	\$	50.00	\$	50.00	\$	50.00	\$	50.00	\$	50.00
Pick-up Rate	\$	24.40	\$	31.45	\$	35.10	\$	44.40	\$	55.10	\$	65.45	\$	72.75
Rent Per Calendar Day	\$	2.00	\$	2.00	\$	2.00	\$	2.00	\$	2.00	\$	2.00	\$	2.00
Rent Per Month	\$	39.00	\$	39.00	\$	39.00	\$	41.00	\$	41.00	\$	43.00	\$	43.00
requires more freque even if fewer contain Note 2: Permanent Service:	ners are se	erviced o	on a j	particula	ır trij	p. No cre	dit '	will be gi	ven	for partial	lly-f	illed conta	ainer	s.
rent is not shown, it	is to be in	ncluded i	in th	e rate for	the	first pick	-up.			-		-		
Note 3: Commercial contain services offered in t		e is not o	ffere	ed in the	Mt.	Saint Hel	ens	area. See	e Ite	ms 260 an	1d 2'	75 for Dro	op Bo	ох
Note 4: Monthly service rate	e shown is	s for one	pick	k-up per	weel	k.								
Note 5: Respot is moving th	e containe	er from o	curre	nt positi	on to	o new pos	itio	n at custo	mer'	's request.				
Accessorial charges assessed (I	ids, unloc	cking, u		.	-									
Unlocking or unlatching			\$		-	r occurrer								
Gate opening			\$			r occurrer	nce							
Delay charges			\$	1.65	pei	r minute								i
Issued by: Joseph D. Willis				••••								<u></u>		
Issue date: September 30, 2009								fective Da	ite:	Decembe	r 1,	2009		
			(For Offi	cial	Use Only)							_
Docket No. TG		Date:				Ву	/:							

Tariff No. <u>14</u>								0		Revised I	Page	No.	. <u></u>	37
Company Name/Permit Number: Wa Registered Trade Name:		ontrol, In e Control		G-10 1										
(A) <u>Item</u>		n-compa	cted	Material	(C		wn	mpany's V ed contain ek-up		<u>icle</u>				
Service Area: The Wood	land :	area				Size	or '	Гуре of C	ont	ainer				
Permanent Service	_	1 Yd		l/2 Yd		2 Yd		3 Yd		4 Yd		5 Yd		6 Yd
Monthly Rent (if applicable)		<u>v</u>				n month	¥							
First Pick-up	\$		\$	32.76	\$	39.98	\$	49.14	\$	58.56	\$	67.00	\$	73.87
Monthly fee, Note 3	\$	69.75	\$	95.20	\$	121.40	\$	160.50	\$	201.25	\$	236.00	\$	264.35
Each Additional Pick-up	\$	13.15	\$	18.75	\$	24.45	\$	33.44	\$	42.85	\$	50.75	\$	57.20
Initial Delivery and respot	\$	45.00	\$	45.00	\$	45.00	\$	45.00	\$	45.00	\$	45.00	\$	45.00
Minimum monthly fee	\$	25.96	\$	32.76	\$	39.98	\$	49.14	\$	58.56	\$	67.00	\$	73.87
Special Pick-up	\$	14.40	\$	20.00	\$	25.70	\$	34.70	\$	44.25	\$	51,45	\$	58.45
Temporary Service		** **		5 0.00	-				• .					
Initial Delivery and respot	\$	50.00	\$	50.00	\$	50.00	\$	50.00	\$	50.00	\$	50.00	\$	50,00
Pick-up Rate	\$	24.40	\$	31.45	\$	35.10	\$	44.40	\$	55.10	\$	65.45	\$	72.75
Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Month	\$	2.00 39.00	\$ \$	2.00	\$ \$	2.00 39.00	\$	2.00 41.00	\$ \$	$\frac{2.00}{41.00}$	\$ \$	2.00	\$ \$	2.00 43.00
Permanent Service: Ser more frequent service of fewer containers are service	or unl viced	less putre on a part	escib icula	les are i ur trip. N	invc ło c	olved. Cu redit will	isto be	mer will given for	be (part	charged fo ially-filled	or se l con	ervice req ntainers.	uest	ed, even if
Note 2: Permanent Service: If r is not shown, it is to be i						-	p aı	nd each ac	lditi	ional pick-	up 1	nust be th	ne sa	me. If rent
Note 3: Monthly service rate sho	own is	s for one	pick	-up per v	veel	k.								
Note 4: Respot is moving the co	ntaine	er from c	urren	nt positio	m to	o new pos	itio	n at custor	ner	's request.				
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, Unlocking or unlatching	unloo	eking, un	latel \$		~	er occurre	nce							
Gate opening			\$			r occurre								
Delay charges			\$			er minute								
Issued by: Joseph D. Willis														
Issue Date: September 30, 2009				For Offi	cial	Ise Onl		fective Da	te:	December	: 1, 2	2009		
Docket No. TG-	(For Official Use Only) Docket No. TG Date: By:													
								-						

Tariff No.	14		0	Revised Page No.	38
	Name/Permit Number: Was Trade Name: V	ste Control, Inc. G-101 Vaste Control			
(4)	Hom 240 C	Sommondia L'Tokon Comi			
(A)		Commercial Toter Servi n-compacted Material (C			
	10	Rates stated per con			
		····· F ·····			
Service Ar	rea: All ar	eas except Mt. Saint He	lens		_
			Size of Toter		
		30 - 35 Gallon	60 - 65 Gallon	90 - 100 Gallon	-
D-4	4	the te	h a.a.c.		-
	oter, per pick-up monthly rate	\$4.15	\$5.36	\$7.06	-
Special Pi		<u>\$17.95</u> \$6.75	\$23.20 \$7.50	\$30.55	-
	•				-
Clean tote	r, pick-up and delivery	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	requested, even if fewer of containers. Commercial toter service services offered in this ar Monthly service rate show The charge for an occasio	is not offered in the Mt. ea. wn is for one pick-up per	Saint Helens area. See I week.	tems 260 and 275 for D	rop Box
1	Tune of vegenteels	Rate per receptacle	Torra of a	Rate per r	-
	Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit	Per pick-up \$ 5.75	Type of r 90-100-gallo		<mark>bick-up</mark> \$ 8.0
	Mini-can	<u> </u>	<u>~</u>	Bag	<u> </u>
	30-35 gallon toter	\$ 5.75	Other:	Dag	\$ <u>8.0</u>
	60-65 gallon toter	\$ 6.50	Other:		φ 0.0
Unlocking Gate open Delay cha Issued by:	rges Joseph D. Willis	\$ 6.00 \$ 6.00	per occurrence per occurrence per minute		
Issue date	: September 30, 2009			ate: December 1, 2009	
		(For Officia	i Use Only)		
Docket No	o. TG	Date:	Ву:		

	14				0	Revised Pa	age No.		39
Company N	Name/Permit Number:	Waste Control, Inc.	G-101						
Registered	Trade Name:	Waste Control							
(A)	<u>It</u>	Rates state	lateria Comi ed per		wned Container ervice pick-up				
	Service Area:	All areas o	except	t Mt. Saint H	elens				
Size or	Type of Container	32-Gallon Cans	5	32-Gal	lon Cans				
Per	manent Service								
Number of	can grouped	Five (5) or Fewer C Grouped Togethe			Five (5) Cans				
First Pick-ı			4.45	\$	4.25				
Each Addit	tional Pick-up	\$	4.45	\$	4.25				
Monthly ra	te	\$ 1	9.25	\$	18.40				
	k-up, per can		6.00	\$	6.00				
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3:	shown on page	Not offered. in this rate for yardw Not offered.	vaste i	is \$. Description/ru	iles related to			
Note 2:	shown on page The charge included shown on page Recycling credit/deb Customers will be c will be given for par	Not offered. I in this rate for yardw	vaste i ded in juested credits	is \$ this rate is: \$ d even if fewo will be given	Description/ru. .N er units are pick if customer fail	ales related to Not offered Red up on a particular to set recept	yardwaste articular trij acles out fo	progr 5. No r coll	am are credit ection.
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	shown on page The charge included shown on page Recycling credit/deh Customers will be d will be given for par The charge for an o	Not offered. I in this rate for yardw. Not offered. bit (if applicable) inclus- tharged for service required for s	vaste i ded in questec credits family	is \$ this rate is: \$ d even if fewo will be given	Description/ru. .N er units are pick if customer fail	ales related to Not offered and up on a part to set recept micro-mini-c	yardwaste articular trip acles out fo an on a reg	progr p. No r coll jular j	credit credit ection. pick-up
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	shown on page The charge included shown on page Recycling credit/deh Customers will be d will be given for par The charge for an o	Not offered. in this rate for yardw. Not offered. bit (if applicable) inclu- charged for service req tially filled cans. No c ccasional extra multi- Rate per recepta Per pick-up	vaste i ded in questec credits family	is \$ this rate is: \$ d even if fewo will be given	Description/ru. .N er units are pick if customer fail er, mini-can, or Type of re	ales related to Not offered and up on a part to set recept micro-mini-c	yardwaste articular trij acles out fo	progr o. No r coll gular p ecepta	am are credit ection. pick-up
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	shown on page The charge included shown on page Recycling credit/def Customers will be c will be given for par The charge for an o is: Type of receptacle 32-gal can or unit	Not offered. in this rate for yardw. Not offered. bit (if applicable) inclu- charged for service req tially filled cans. No c ccasional extra multi-f Rate per recepta Per pick-up \$	vaste i ded in juested credits family cle 4.85	is \$ this rate is: \$ d even if fewo will be given	Description/ru .N er units are pick if customer fail er, mini-can, or <u>Type of re</u> 90-100-gallon	Iles related to Not offered and up on a part to set recept micro-mini-c eceptacle	yardwaste articular trij acles out fo an on a reg Rate per re	progr p. No r coll gular p ccepta ick-u \$	am are o credit ection. pick-up ncle p 5.95
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	shown on page The charge included shown on page Recycling credit/dek Customers will be c will be given for par The charge for an o is: Type of receptacle 32-gal can or unit Mini-can	Not offered. in this rate for yardw. Not offered. bit (if applicable) inclu- charged for service requirally filled cans. No constrained tially filled cans. No constrained Rate per recepta Per pick-up \$ \$	vaste i ded in quested credits family cle <u>4.85</u> 4.85	is \$ this rate is: \$ d even if fewo will be given	Description/ru .N er units are pick if customer fail er, mini-can, or <u>Type of ro</u> 90-100-gallon Other:	ales related to Not offered and up on a part to set recept micro-mini-c	yardwaste articular trij acles out fo an on a reg Rate per re	progr o. No r coll gular p cepta ick-u \$ \$	am are o credit ection. oick-up acle p 5.95 5.40
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	shown on page The charge included shown on page Recycling credit/def Customers will be c will be given for par The charge for an o is: Type of receptacle 32-gal can or unit	 Not offered. I in this rate for yardw. Not offered. bit (if applicable) inclustry inclustry inclusted for service requirally filled cans. No concentration of the service requiration of	vaste i ded in juested credits family cle 4.85	is \$ this rate is: \$ d even if fewo will be given	Description/ru .N er units are pick if customer fail er, mini-can, or <u>Type of re</u> 90-100-gallon	Iles related to Not offered and up on a part to set recept micro-mini-c eceptacle	yardwaste articular trij acles out fo an on a reg Rate per re	progr p. No r coll gular p ccepta ick-u \$	am are o credit ection. pick-up ncle p 5.95
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	shown on page The charge included shown on page Recycling credit/def Customers will be c will be given for par The charge for an o is: Type of receptacle 32-gal can or unit Mini-can 30-35 gallon toter 60-65 gallon toter Customers may req toter. Service will	 Not offered. I in this rate for yardw. Not offered. in this rate for yardw. Not offered. bit (if applicable) inclusted in the service requires service requires service to be 	vaste i ded in juested credits family cle <u>4.85</u> <u>4.85</u> <u>4.85</u> <u>5.40</u> c pick- rmal s	is \$ this rate is: \$ d even if fewo will be given can, unit, tot	Description/ru .N er units are pick- if customer fail er, mini-can, or <u>Type of re</u> 90-100-gallon Other: Other: Other: Other:	ales related to Not offered and up on a part to set recept micro-mini-c eceptacle toter Bag	yardwaste articular trip acles out fo an on a reg Rate per re Per p	progr progr c. No r coll gular p ccepta ick-u \$ \$ \$ \$ an/30 mer r	am are o credit ection. oick-up acle p 5.95 5.40 5.95 -35 gal esides.
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	shown on page The charge included shown on page Recycling credit/def Customers will be c will be given for par The charge for an o is: Type of receptacle 32-gal can or unit Mini-can 30-35 gallon toter 60-65 gallon toter Customers may req toter. Service will i <i>Note:</i> If customer	 Not offered. I in this rate for yardw. Not offered. in this rate for yardw. Not offered. bit (if applicable) inclusted in the service requires service requires service to be 	vaste i ded in juested credits family cle <u>4.85</u> <u>4.85</u> <u>4.85</u> <u>5.40</u> c pick- rmal s	is \$ this rate is: \$ d even if fewo will be given can, unit, tot	Description/ru .N er units are pick- if customer fail er, mini-can, or <u>Type of re</u> 90-100-gallon Other: Other: Other: Other:	ales related to Not offered and up on a part to set recept micro-mini-c eceptacle toter Bag	yardwaste articular trip acles out fo an on a reg Rate per re Per p	progr progr c. No r coll gular p ccepta ick-u \$ \$ \$ \$ an/30 mer r	am are o credit ection. oick-up acle p 5.95 5.40 5.95 -35 gal esides.
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Issued by:	shown on page The charge included shown on page Recycling credit/def Customers will be d will be given for par The charge for an o is: Type of receptacle 32-gal can or unit Mini-can 30-35 gallon toter 60-65 gallon toter Customers may req toter. Service will <i>Note:</i> If customer pick-ups will apply.	 Not offered. I in this rate for yardw. Not offered. bit (if applicable) inclusharged for service required for service requires service requires service to be Rate per recepta Rate per recepta Per pick-up \$ 	vaste i ded in juested credits family cle <u>4.85</u> <u>4.85</u> <u>4.85</u> <u>5.40</u> c pick- rmal s provi	is \$	Description/ru .N er units are pick if customer fail er, mini-can, or <u>Type of ra</u> 90-100-gallon Other: Other: Other: Other: o, on an "on cal c-up day for the than normal scl	ales related to Not offered and up on a part to set recept micro-mini-c eceptacle toter Bag	yardwaste articular trip acles out fo an on a reg Rate per re Per p	progr progr c. No r coll gular p ccepta ick-u \$ \$ \$ \$ an/30 mer r	am are o credit ection. oick-up acle p 5.95 5.40 5.95 -35 gal esides.
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Issued by:	shown on page The charge included shown on page Recycling credit/det Customers will be d will be given for par The charge for an o is: Type of receptacle 32-gal can or unit Mini-can 30-35 gallon toter 60-65 gallon toter Customers may req toter. Service will Note: If customer pick-ups will apply. Joseph D. Willis	 Not offered. I in this rate for yardw. Not offered. bit (if applicable) inclusharged for service required for service requires service requires service to be Rate per recepta Rate per recepta Per pick-up \$ 	vaste i ded in juested credits family cle <u>4.85</u> <u>4.85</u> <u>4.85</u> <u>5.40</u> c pick- rmal s provi	is \$ this rate is: \$ d even if fewo will be given can, unit, tot	Description/ru .N er units are pick if customer fail er, mini-can, or <u>Type of ra</u> 90-100-gallon Other: Other: Other: Other: o, on an "on cal c-up day for the than normal scl	ales related to Not offered and up on a part to set recept micro-mini-c eceptacle toter Bag	yardwaste articular trij acles out fo an on a reg Rate per re Per p	progr o. No r coll gular p ccepta ick-u \$ \$ \$ an/30 mer r	am are o credit ection. oick-up acle p 5.95 5.40 5.95 -35 gal esides.

Tariff No. <u>14</u>				·		0		Revised	Pag	e No.	·	40
Company Name/Permit Number: Wa Registered Trade Name:	aste Control, Waste Contro		3-101									
(A) <u>Ite</u>	em 245 - Cor	tainer	· Service	e - Dumped in	Com	inany's V	ehic	le				
<u> </u>				al (Customer-ov				<u></u>				
		-		mercial Can So			<i>.</i>					
	I	Rates st	tated per	· container, per	pick	-up						
Container Service			-		-	-						
Service Area:	All service a	areas e	xcept M	t. Saint Helens								
				Size o	r Ty	pe of Cor	ntain	er				
Permanent Service	1 Yd		/2 Y d	2 Yd		3 Yd		4 Yd		5 Yd		6 Yd
First Pick-up	\$ 16.12	\$	20.97	\$ 27.16	\$	37.24	\$	47.99	\$	57.09	\$	63.95
Monthly rate	\$ 69.80	\$	90.80	\$ 117.60	\$	161.25	\$	207.80	\$	247.20	\$	276.90
Each Additional Pick-up	\$ 16.12	\$	20.97	\$ 27.16	\$	37.24	\$	47.99	\$	57.09	\$	63.95
Special Pick-up	\$ 18.15	\$	23.00	\$ 29.15	\$	39.25	\$	50.00	\$	59.10	\$	65.95
Temporary Service		·				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			.			
Pick-up Rate	\$ 25.60	\$	32.85	\$ 36.50	\$	45.75	\$	56.70	\$	67.15	\$	75.05
Commercial Can Service												
Service Area:	Cowlitz /	Castle	Rock			Wood	lland	1				
Size or Type of Container	32 gal can	32 ga	l can		32 g	al can	32 g	al can				
Permanent Service												
Number of can grouped	Over 5		ewer		(Over 5		Tewer				
First Pick-up	\$ 4.32	\$	4,55		\$	4.32	\$	4.55				
Each Additional Pick-up	\$ 4.32	\$	4.55		\$	4.32	\$	4.55				1
Special Pick-up, per can	\$ 6.25	\$	6.25	(N)	\$	6.25	\$	6.25				
Monthly mto	¢ 19.70	<u>ь</u>	10.70		6	10.70	¢	10 70				
Monthly rate	\$ 18.70	\$	19.70	J	\$	18.70	\$	19.70	J			
Note 1. Democrat Generation Gen		_ 1		4			. • •	. 1	1	,		
Note 1: Permanent Service: Ser							-	-		_		-
more frequent service o	-									requested,	evei	1 if fewer
containers are serviced of	on a particula	r trip.	No cred	it will be given	tor	partially-f	illed	containe	rs.			
Note 2: Additional charges conta	ained in Item	s 80 ar	nd 90 wil	ll apply with re	gard	to comme	erical	l can seri	vce.			
Note 3: Monthly service rate sho	own is for one	e pick-	up per w	veek.								
Note 4: Respot is moving the co	ntainer from	curren	t positio	n to new positi	on at	customer	's rea	quest.				
				、 、								
Accessorial charges assessed (lids,	unlocking, u		<u> </u>	,								
Respot container		\$ ¢		per occurrent								
Unlocking or unlatching		ን ድ		per occurrence								
Gate opening		¢ ¢		per occurrence	e							
Delay charges		\$	1.65	per minute								
Issued by: Joseph D. Willis												
Issue Date: September 30, 2009						ective Dat	e: D	ecember	1, 2	.009		
			(For Off	ficial Use Only)							
	3 			-								
Docket No. TG	Date: _			By: _								
	····											

Tariff No.	14								0		Revised	Page	No.		41
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name:	Waste Co Waste			G-101	l									
(A) Service Are		Con	npacte Rat	ed Ma es sta	iterial (ted per	(Com • cont	ipany-owi tainer, pei	ned	ompany's Container k-up		<u>hicle</u>				
							C!	7		di					
Permanen	Service					1	2 Yd	or I	<u>Sype of C</u> 3 Yd	onta	uner 4 Yd		5 Yd		
Monthly		\$	H	\$	-	\$	-	\$	<u></u>	\$	- <u></u>	\$	-	\$	-
First Pick	the second s	\$	-	\$	-	\$	53,99	\$	70.61	\$	91.01	\$	105.63	\$	-
Monthly	Fee, Note 4	\$	-	\$	-	\$	190.45	\$	262.45	\$	350.75	\$	414.15	\$	
	litional Pick-up	\$	-	\$	-	\$	40.98	\$	57.61	\$	78.00	\$	92.65	\$	-
Special P		\$	-	\$		\$	48.00	\$	64.60	\$	85.00	\$	99.65	\$	-
Temporar				1 +											·
Initial De		\$	-	\$	-	\$	щ	\$	-	\$	-	\$		\$	
Pick-up I			-	\$	•	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
Rent Per Rent Per	Calendar Day	<u>\$</u> \$	-	<u>\$</u> \$	-	\$ \$	-	\$ \$	-	\$ \$	-	\$ \$	-	\$ \$	-
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	even if fewer contained Permanent Service: I rent is not shown, it is See Item 220 for com Monthly service rate s Respot is moving the	f rent is a to be ind pactor re shown is	showr cludeo nt. for or	n, the d in th ne pic	rate fo he rate k-up p	or the for the	first pick ne first pic	t-up ck-u	and each p.	add	itional pio	:k-uj			
Respot con Unlocking Gate openi Delay char	or unlatching ng ges	is, unlocl	king,		45.00 6.00 6.00	per per per	r occurrer r occurrer r occurrer r occurrer r minute	ice							
Issued by:	Joseph D. Willis														
Issue Date:	September 30, 2009			/1	Eon Al	noi~!	Use Only		ective Da	te:	December	r 1, 2	2009		
				{1	• or Off	ncial	ose Only	1							
Docket No	. TG		Date:]	Зу:				-			

Tariff No.	14	·							0		Revised I	Page	e No.		42
	ame/Permit Number Frade Name:	: Waste Cor Waste (G-101										
													····		
(A)		<u>Item 255 - C</u>	Conta	iner	Service	- Di	umped in	C C	ompany's	Ve	<u>hicle</u>				
		Com			•				Container)						
			Rate	s state	ed per c	ontai	iner, per p	pick	k-up						
Service Are	a: All ser	vice areas e	xcept	Mt.	Saint H	Ielen	IS								
Permanent	Country.					T		r T	ype of Co	nta					
	eduled Pick-up			¢.			2 Yd	đ	3 Yd	6	4 Yd	đ	5 Yd	<u>ф</u>	
	ate, Note 2	\$\$	-	\$ \$		<u>\$</u> \$	40.98	\$	57.61	\$	78.00	\$	92.65	\$	-
Special P		<u>\$</u>	-	\$	-	\$	177.45 48.00	\$	249.45	\$ \$	337.75	\$ ¢	401.15	\$	-
Temporary			-	ð		Þ	48.00	\$	64.60	ð	85.00	\$	99.65	\$	
Pick-up R		\$		\$		\$	51.35	\$	67.61	\$	88.00	\$	102.65	\$	
I lok-up N	ate	φ		φ		<u> </u>	51.55	φ	07.01	φ	00.00	φ	102.05	Φ	-
Note 2: Note 3:	Monthly service rat Respot is moving th			-				sitic	on at custo	mei	's request.				
	l charges assessed (lids, unlocki	ing, u	nlate	hing, et	tc.)									
Respot cont				\$	45.00		occurrer								
	or unlatching			\$			occurrer								
Gate openir	$\mathbf{\mathbf{v}}$			\$		~	· occurrer	nce							
Delay charg	ges			\$	1.65	per	minute								
Issued by:	Joseph D. Willis														
Issue date:	September 30, 200	9						Ef	fective Da	te:	December	1. 2	2009		
		-	·	(F	or Offic	ial U	lse Only)					<u> </u>			
				•											
Docket No.	TG	C	ate: _				By	y:							

Tariff No. <u>14</u>								0	F	Revised Pa	age]	No.		43
Company Name/Permit Number: Was	ste Con	trol Ir	nc i	G-101										
	Waste C			0 101										
					·····									
								te and Re		<u>n</u>				
N								Containe	er)					
						ox, per p	oick-	·up						
Service Area: All service a	reas ex	cept l	Mt.	Saint H	Heler									
D								pe of Co				<u></u>	1	
Permanent Service	_				_	Yard		25 Yd		0 Yard	_) Yard
Monthly Rent (open top)	\$	-	\$		\$	76.00	\$	76.00	\$	76.00	\$	-	\$	76.00
Monthly Rent (with lid)	\$	-	\$	-	\$	101.00	\$	-	\$	101.00	\$	-	\$	-
First Pick-up	\$	-	\$		\$	81.00	\$	84.00	\$	88.00	\$	-	\$	98.00
Each Additional Pick-up	\$	-	\$	-	\$	81.00	\$	84.00	\$	88.00	\$	-	\$	98.00
Initial Delivery & Respot	\$	-	\$	-	\$	51.00	\$	51.00	\$	51.00	\$	-	\$	51.00
Special Pick-ups	\$	-	\$		\$	86.00	\$	89.00	\$	93.00	\$	-	\$	103.00
Temporary Service						•			•					
Initial Delivery & Respot	\$	-	\$	-	\$	75.00	\$	-	\$	75.00	\$	-	\$	75.00
Pick-up Rate	\$	-	\$	-	\$	103.80	\$	-	\$	113.40	\$	-	\$	123.60
Rent Per Calendar Day (open)	\$	-	\$	-	\$	4.50	\$	-	\$	4.50	\$	-	\$	4.50
Rent Per Calendar Day (lid)	\$	-	\$	-	\$	5.55	\$	-	\$	5.55	\$	-	\$	-
Rent Per Month (open)	\$	-	\$	-	\$	104.40	\$	-	\$	105.00	\$	-	\$	105.00
Rent Per Month (solid lid)	\$	-	\$	-	\$	129.40	\$	-	\$	130.00	\$	-	\$	-
Excess miles will be cha regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service: (1) Service is de more frequer (2) If a drop box shall be cha prorated whe (3) If rent is sho not shown, it Note 4: Monthly service rate show Note 5: Respot is moving the dro	efined a nt servic k is reta arged, t en a dro own, the t is to b wn is fo	s no la ce, or r ined b out no p box e rate f e inclu r one p	ess f unle y a is r for t ided pick	han sch ass putre custome arges v etained he first l in the t-up per	nedul escib er for will 1 for c pick rate f	ed, once les are ir r a full n be asses only a po up and e for the fin k.	a m ivolv ionth sed rtion each rst p	onth pick yed. h and no p for picku h of a mor additiona ick-up.	t-up pick ips. ith. I pi	, unless lo -ups are o Monthly ck-up mus	orden orden v rer st be	govern red, the ntal ch	ment e mor arges	t requires othly rent s will be
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, u	ınlockiı	ng, un												
Lining box			\$		-	occurre								
Unlocking or unlatching			\$		-	occurre								
Gate opening			\$		-	occurre	nce							
Delay charges			\$	1.65	per	minute								
Issued by: Joseph D. Willis														
Issue date: September 30, 2009							Eff	ective Da	te:	December	r 1, 2	2009		
			(Fa	or Offici	ial U	se Only)					, , ,			
Docket No. TG	Da	ate:				E	sy: _		· · · · ·					

Tariff No14							0	R	evised Pa	ge N	Io,	×	44
		Ŧ	G 141										
Company Name/Permit Number: Wa			G-101										
Registered Trade Name:	Waste Contr	01											
(A) <u>Item</u>	160 Duon	Dow	Conviso	τα τ	Managal	C i4a a	nd D						
	<u> 260 - Drop</u> Non Compo								•				
1	Non-Compa							ler)					
Service Area: Mt. Saint H		es sia	lied per c	arop oc	ox, per pi	ick-up)						
Service Area. Int. Saint II					Size or	Tune	ofC	ontoi				··	
Permanent Service				20	Yard	rype) Yard				0 Yard
Monthly Rent (open top)	\$ -	\$	-	\$	99.50	\$	-	\$	99.50	\$	_	\$	99.50
Monthly Rent (with lid)	<u> </u>	\$	 	\$	130.00	\$	-	\$	130.00	գ \$	-	\$	99.30
First Pick-up	\$ -	\$	-		295.00	գ \$	-	\$	295.00	ф \$		\$	295.00
Each Additional Pick-up	\$ -	\$		\$	295.00	۹ \$		\$	295.00	э \$		\$	
Initial Delivery & Respot	\$ -	\$	-	\$	295.00	Գ	-	۰ ۶	293.00	Գ \$		\$ \$	295.00
Special Pick-ups	\$ -	\$		\$	300.00	э \$		\$ \$	300.00	۹ \$	I	<u>ې</u> ۲	265.00
Temporary Service		φ		<u> 0</u>	300.00	φ	•	φ.	300.00	φ	-	9	300.00
Initial Delivery & Respot	\$ -	\$		\$	285.00	\$		\$	285.00	\$		\$	285.00
Pick-up Rate	\$ -	\$	-	\$	315.00	\$	4	\$	315.00	_₽ \$		\$	
Rent Per Calendar Day (open)	\$ -	\$	-	\$	5.75	\$	-	\$	5.75	\$	+	_⊅ 	315.00
Rent Per Calendar Day (lid)	\$ -	\$		\$	6,75	\$		\$	6.75	э \$	-	\$	5.75
Rent Per Month (open)	\$ -	\$		\$	130.00	\$ \$		\$	130.00	.⊅ \$			- 120.00
Rent Per Month (with lid)	\$ -	\$		\$	155.00	э \$	-	\$	155.00	⊅ \$	-	\$	130.00
Kent Fer Month (whith hd)	<u>μ</u> -	φ		L Ø	155.00	Φ	-	<u>.</u>	133.00	Ф	-	\$	-
Note 2:Rates named in this iten charged for at \$4.25 per Permanent Service:Note 3:Permanent Service:(1) Service is d more freque (2) If a drop bo shall be cha when a drop (3) If rent is shown, it isNote 4:Monthly service rate sho Respot is moving the drop	mile or fract effined as no ent service, o ox is retained rged, but no o box is retai own, the rate to be include wm is for on	tion of b less of unlo d by a b chain ned f for t ed in e picl	of a mile. than sc ess putre a custom ges will or only a the first p the rate k-up per	. Mile: thedule escible: her for l be ass a portio pickup for the week.	age charg ad, once a s are invo a full mo sessed fo on of a m and eacl a first pic	ge is i a mor olved, onth a onth, n addi kup,	n addi ath pie and no cups. itional	tion t ck-up pick Mont pick-	o all regu , unless lo -ups are hly rental -up must l	lar c ocal order	harge: gover red, th rges v	s. rnmen ne mo will bo	t requires nthly rent e prorated
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, u	unlocking, u		_										1
Lining box		\$			ccurrenc								
Unlocking or unlatching		\$			occurance								
Gate opening		\$		-	ccurance	>							
Delay charges		\$	1.65	per n	ninute								
Issued by: Joseph D. Willis									·				
Issue Date: September 30, 2009						Effe	ctive I	Date:	Decembe	er 1,	2009		
		(1	For Offic	cial Us	e Only)								
Docket No. TG	Date:				By:								

Tariff No	14							0	ŀ	Revised	Page	No.		45
Company Nam Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: Was ide Name: V	ste Control, Ir Vaste Control		3-101										
		A/F D	-	~ .		-								
(A)		<u>265 - Drop</u>								<u>l</u>				
		Non-Compac							er)					
		Kate	s sta	ted per d	rop o	ox, per j	ріск	-up						
Service Area:	All service a	reas except l	Mt S	aint Hel	ens									
						Size o	r Ty	pe of Co	ontai	ner				
Permanent Se	ervice	10 Yard	15	Yard	20	Yard	25	5 Yard	30	Yard	3:	5 Yard	40	Yard
Each Schedu	ıled Pick-up	\$ 76.00	\$	79.00	\$	81.00	\$	84.00	\$	88.00	\$	94.00	\$	98.00
Respot charg		\$ 51.00	\$	51.00	\$	51.00	\$	51.00	\$	51.00	\$	51.00	\$	51.00
Special Pick	-ups	\$ 83.00	\$	86.00	\$	88.00	\$	91.00	\$	95.00	\$	101.00	\$	105.00
Temporary Set										-				
Pick-up Rate	e	\$ 98.80	\$	101.80	\$	103.80	\$	107.40	\$	113.40	\$	117.60	\$	123.60
Note 2: R	ates in this item are subj ates named in this item xcess miles will be char	apply for a	ll ha	uls not e	excee	ding 5								
ch Note 3: Po	narges. ermanent Service is def	ined as no le	ess th	nan sche	duled	, once a			_	_				-
re	equire more frequent ser	vice or unles	putre	escibles a	are inv	volved.								
Note 4: R	ates for Mt. Saint Helen	s shall be tho	se lis	sted in Ite	em 26	50, Page	43,	except th	iere s	hall be r	10 re	nt charge	s.	
Note 5: R	espot is moving the drop	o box from cu	irren	t positior	n to n	ew posit	tion	at custom	ner's	request.				
Accessorial cl	harges assessed (lids, u	nlocking, un	late	ning, etc.	.)									
Lining box			\$	30.00	per	occurrei	nce							
Unlocking or u	unlatching		\$	6.00	per	occuran	ce							
Gate opening			\$	6.00	per	occuran	ce							
Delay charges			\$	1.65	per	minute								
Issued by: J	oseph D. Willis													
Issue date: Se	eptember 30, 2009						Eff	ective Da	nte• T	Jecembe	-r 1	2000		
			(I	For Offic	ial U	se Only)				JOUGHIO	<i>.</i>	2003		
Docket No. To	G	Date:	,	50										

Tariff No.	14							Let-2	0		Revised I	Page 1	No.		46
Compony	ame/Permit Number: W	Vonto C	o ntu o 1	Trea	C 10	1									ĺ
	Trade Name:	Waste U			0-10	L									
8													<u></u>		
(A)	Ite	<u>m 270 -</u>	Drop	Box	Servic	e - T	o Dispos	al S	ite and F	Retu	<u>rn</u>				
		Com	pacted	d Mat	erial (Com	pany-own	ed	Drop Boy	()					
			Rate	s stat	ed per	drop	box, per	pic	k-up						
Service Are	a: All servic	e areas	exce	pt Mt	. Saint	He	lens								
		·													
D	~ •					T		r	ype of C						
Permanent						-	0 Yard	_	5 Yard		0 Yard) Yard
	Rent (if applicable)	\$	-	\$	-	\$	150.00		150.00	\$	150.00	\$	-	\$	150.00
First Pick		\$	-	\$	+	\$	129.00		136.00	\$	143.00	\$	4	\$	150.00
	itional Pick-up		-	\$	-	\$	129.00	\$		\$	143.00	\$		\$	150.00
	livery, respot	\$	-	\$		\$	51.00	\$	51.00	\$	51.00	\$	H	\$	51.00
Special P		\$		\$	-	\$	136.00	\$	143.00	\$	150.00	\$	-	\$	157.00
Temporary	and the second se					1				6					
Initial De		\$	4	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	н	\$	-	\$	
Pick-up R		\$		\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	*	\$	-
	Calendar Day	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$		\$	Ħ	\$		\$	
Rent Per	Month	\$	-	\$		\$	-	\$	-	\$		\$	+	\$	-
Note 3: Note 4:	Excess miles will be cl charges. Permanent Service: (1) Service is more freq (2) If a drop b shall be c prorated v (3) If rent is is not show Respot is moving the c	defined uent ser box is re charged, vhen a c shown, wn, it is	l as no vice, e tained but lrop b the ra to be	o less or unl d by a no cl ox is ate for inclu	than solutions of the second s	ched tresc ner will d fo rst p the i	uled, once sibles are in for a full r be asses r only a pe ick-up an rate for the	e an invo non sed ortid d ea e fii	month pio blved. ath and no for Pick on of a m ach additi rst Pick-u	o pic -ups onth ona p.	p, unless k-ups are s. Month t. l Pick-up	local orde ily re must	goverr red, the ntal cl	nment e mor narges	requires onthly rent s will be
	•	s, tarpir	ig, un	locki \$ \$ \$	6.00 6.00	pe pe	hing, etc.) r occurand r occurand r minute	ce							
Issue Date:	September 30, 2009								fective D	ate:	Decemb	er 1, 2	2009		
				(F	or Offi	cial	Use Only,								
Docket No.	TG		Date:					By:							
I			-												

Tariff No.	14							0	Re	vised Pa	age No).		47
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name:	Waste Control, Waste Contro		G-101										
(A)]	<u>Item 275 - Drop</u>												
		Compacte)					
		Rate	es stat	ted per	drop b	oox, per	pic	k-up						
Service Are	a: All serv	vice areas except	. Mt.	Saint I	Helens	5								
						Size	or T	ype of C	ontaine	r				
Permanent					20	Yard	2	5 Yard	30 Y	ard			40	Yard
Each Sch	eduled Pick-up	\$ -	\$	-	\$ 1	29.00	\$	136.00	\$ 1	43.00	\$	-	\$	150.00
Respot Cl	harge	\$ -	\$	н	\$	51.00	\$	51.00	\$	51.00	\$	-	\$	51.00
Special P	ick-ups	\$ -	\$	-	\$ 1	36.00	\$	143.00	\$ 1	50.00	\$	Ţ	\$	157.00
Temporary	Service							-						
Pick-up R	late	\$ -	\$	-	\$ 1	41.00	\$	148.00	\$ 1	55.00	\$	-	\$	162.00
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Rates in this item are Rates named in this Excess miles will be charges. Permanent Service is require more frequent Respot is moving the	item apply for a charged for at \$ s defined as no 1 at service or unle	all ha 4.25 ess th s putr	uls not per mil nan scho rescible	excee le or fr eduled	eding 5 caction l, once nvolved	mile of a a me d.	mile. Mi onth pick	ileage c -up, unl	harge is	s in ad	dition	to al	l regular
Unlocking of Gate openin Delay charg Issued by: Issue date:	Joseph D. Willis September 30, 2009		\$ \$ 	6.00 6.00 1.65	per c per c per r		ice Effe ツ	ective Dat			1, 2009	9		
Docket No.	TG	Date: _				E	By: _							

Tariff No.	14	<u> </u>	Revised Page No.	48
Company N Registered	ame/Permit Number: Waste Control, Inc. G-101 Trade Name: Waste Control			
(A)	Item 280 - Long-Haul Rates for Indu	<u>strial Waste</u>		
The followi	ng are for long-hauls of industrial waste to Roosevelt Landfill:	Ре	er Ton	
	Regularly scheduled - dump truck and trailer	\$	24.00	
	Emergency or on call - dump truck and trailer	\$	26.00	
Note 1:	In addition to the above rates, all pass through expenses, if app dump fees and hired truck differentials.	licable, will be bi	illed, including but not li	mited to
Note 2:	Drop box long-hauls and long-hauls to other landfills are billed	based upon the h	ourly rates in Item 160.	
				:
Issued by:	Joseph D. Willis			
Issue date:	September 30, 2009 (For Official Use Only)	Effective Date:	December 1, 2009	
Docket No.	TG Date: B	у:		

Tariff No.	14		0	Revised Page No.	49
Company Name/Permit Number: Waste Control, Inc. G-101 Registered Trade Name: Waste Control					
Item 300 - List of Abbreviations and Symbols Used in This Tariff for Revisions					
(A) denotes increases, if at Item number, is entire Item					
(R) denotes decreases, if at Item number, is entire Item					
(C) denotes changes in wording, resulting in neither increases or decreases					
(N) denotes new rates, services, or rules					
*** denotes that material previously shown has been deleted					
Yd. or yd. Are abbreviations for yard					
Cu. or cu.	Are abbreviations for cubic				
Sw or SW	Solid waste				
Issued by:	Joseph D. Willis				
	September 30, 2009		Effective Da	te: December 1, 2009	
	<u> </u>	(For Official Use Only)			
Docket No.	TG	Date: J	Зу:		